© SHED ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN  SEATTLE, WA 98144

PROJECT CONTACTS: ENERGY CODE NOTES: TREE NOTES: CODES:

OWNER: 2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE - RESIDENTIAL 1 EXISTING NON-EXCEPTIONAL TREE TO BE REMOVED PER | THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING
JOHN SULLIVAN PRESCRIPTIVE ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE REQM LISTED IN MICC 19.10.060, REFER TO REPORT CODES:
8240 SE 26TH ST, MERCER ISLAND, WA, 98040 PRODUCED BY QUALIFIED ARBORIST THOMAS QUIGLEY AT
jwsulli2013@gmail.com WSEC TABLE R402.1 OLYMPIC NURSERY DATED 12.06.2022 MERCER ISLAND CITY CODE
o7z 1434 COMPONENT FOR GLIVATE ZONE 5 AND MARNE 4: 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
ARCHITECT: ' CRITICAL AREAS: 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
NATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (ANSI Z223.1/NFPA 54
SHED ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN COMPONENT  REQD PROPOSED CRITICAL AREA REVIEW: L (QUEFIED PATROLEUN (NF(P A5 )
1401 S JACKSON ST SEATTLE WA 98144 USA '
CONTACT, CLAYTON HERBST >CRITICAL AREAS ON SITE: INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
CLAYTON@SHEDBUILT COM FENESTRATION U: 0.30 0.28 LANDSLIDE, EROSION, SEISMIC 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
708,567 9476 ' SKYLIGHT U: 050 0.42 >REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT PRODUCED BY 2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE
567. CEILING R: 49/38 52 COBALT GEOSCIENCES WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE
WD FRAME WALLR: 21 INT 25 OR 36 >CRITICAL AREA REVIEW TYPE 2 WAS SUBMITTED ON
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: MASS WALL R: 21/21 26 20721208 UNDER PERMIT NUMBER CAO2:023 AND IS STILL [t E ET INDEX:
HARRIOTT VALENTINE ENGINEERS INC. FLOORR: 30 N/A IN'REVIEW AS OF TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL .
CONTACT: JAMES HARRIOTT BLW-GRADE WALLR: 10/15/21 INT+TB 21 +TB 5000 COVER SHEET
jharriott@harriottvalentine.com SLAB R & DEPTH: 10,2 ft 10, ALL GENERAL PROVISIONS: -
206.624 4760 CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA: 2.861 SF >PER MICC 19.07.160.F.2: LAND CLEARING, GRADING, FILLING  [q\1  SURVEY
FENESTRATION AREA: 630 SF AND FOUNDATION WORK ARE NOR PERMITTED BETWEEN
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER: OCTOBER 1 AND APRIL 1 (UNLESS A WAIVER IS APPLIED FOR | C1 TESC / DEMO / CSWPPP
COBALT GEOSCIENCES AND APPROVED)
CONTACT: PHIL HABERMAN WSEC TABLE R406.2 FUEL NORMALIZATION CREDITS CAVATION SHOWN ON STRUC 5 2 DRAINAGE SITE PLAN
phil@cobaltgeo.com OPTION 2 - HEAT PUMP >EXCAVATION SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL TEMPORARY
206.337.1097 FOR AN INITIAL HEATING SYSTEM USING A HEAT PUMP THAT | SHORING PLAN c3 DETENTION DETAIL
MEETS FEDERAL STANDARDS FOR THE EQUIPMENT LISTED A-001  SITE PLAN & DIAGRAMS
CIVIL ENGINEER: IN TABLE C403.3.2(1)C OR C403.3.2(2) (1.0 PT) .
INTERLAKEN ENGINEERING FIRE: £:002 | GEABASEMENT CALC
CONTACT: MATTHEW HARINGA WSEC TABLE R406.2 ENERGY CREDITS SPRINKLERS: A003  LANDSCAPE PLAN H
matt@interlakenengineering.com 13 EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE PER AMENDMENT TO IRC 17.02.020.B, IRC AV107.2
206.470.9572 PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE IS BASED ON TABLE R402.1.1 .02.020.8, 2 1A%00" FOUNDATION FLOOR PLAN
e WITH THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS: VERTICAL AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER
FENESTRATION U = 0.28, FLOOR R-38, SLAB ON GRADE R-10 SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE  1a.110  GARAGE FLOOR PLAN
MECHANICAL ENGINEER: BELOW SLAB & PERMETER. (0.5 PT) RESIDENCE IN NEW SINGLE-FAMILY HOMES IN
BEYOND EFFICIENCY e ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA STANDARDS A-111  LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN
CONTACT: NATHAN RUSSELL A
. 2.2 AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND EFFICIENT VENTILATION A112  LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN
nate@beyondefiiciency.us COMPLIANCE BASED ON SECTION R4024.1 2: REDUCE THE £} ggﬁ’,f,\ ;,?,FS g'fAEN%P,\'TF'ﬁ,fﬁ%E g? ,f,\'fD'ngg",';ED PER
307.200.7236 TESTED AIR LEAKAGE TO 2.0 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR SEPRATE FIRE PERMIT IS REQUIRED. A-113  ROOF PLAN
MAXIMUM AT 50 PASCALS. (1.0 PT)
ARBORIST: FIRE 7 _ A-201  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
' alML
OLYMPIC NURSERY, INC 3.5 HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT >NFPA 72 MONITORED CHAPTER 29 FIREALARM 2 (o202  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
CONTACT: TOM QUIGLEY AIR-SOURCE CENTRALLY DUCTED HEAT PUMP WITH SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED PER CoMI AND NFPA 72
tlquigley@msn.com MINIMUM HSPF OF 11. TO QUALIFY TO CLAIM THIS CREDIT, /p{}~CHP. 29 STANDARDS. A SEPERATE FIRE PERMIT IS} (A-203  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
206.850.2643 THE BUILDING PERMIT DRAWINGS SHALL SPECIFY THE REQUIRED.
OPTION BEING SELECTED AND SHALL SPECIFY THE HEATING A-301  BLDG SECTIONS
CONTRACTOR: EQUIPMENT TYPE AND THE MINIMUM EQUIPMENT FIREBLOCKING: 7302 BLDG SECTIONS
TBD EFFICIENCY. (1.5 PT) >INSTALL FIRESTOPPING PER IRC 2018 R302.11 -
CONTACT: TBD A-303  BLDG SECTIONS
4.1 HIGH-EFFICIENCY HVAC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
PROJECT INFO: MECH EQPM LOCATED OUTSIDE OF CONDITIONED SPACE, A A501  EXTERIOR DETAILS
. MAX 10 LINEAL FEET OF RETURN DUCT AND 5 LINEAR FEET
OF SUPPLY DUCT CONNECTIONS TO THE EQPM MAY BE A-502  EXTERIOR DETAILS
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: OUTSIDE THE DEEPLY BURIED INSULATION. ALL METALIC A601  TYPICAL ASSEMBLIE
NEW CONSTRUCTION, SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE DUCTS LOCATED OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE MUST CALASS S
= HAVE BOTH TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS WITH A602  SCHEDULES
= PROJECT ADDRESS: MASTIC. IF FLEX DUCTS ARE USED THEY CANNOT CONTAIN
e 3024 69TH AVE SE SPLICES. DUCT LEAKAGE SHALL BE LIMITED TO 3 CFM PER S1.0  GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
) MERCER ISLAND, WA, 98040 100 SQFT OG CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA. AIR HANDLERS .
LOCATION PLAN SHALL BE LOCATED WITH THE CONDITIONED SPACE (0.5 PT) DRAINAGE NOTES: S11  GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
1 LEEA%%ET?L%RBRE?QN 4:0 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT: S20  FOUNDATION PLAN
NOT 7O SCALE EAST SEATILE - 5.5 EFFICIENT WATER HEATING ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM: IMPERVIOUS SURFACE S21  MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
PLAT LOT: 17-18.1 WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE ELECTRIC HEAT RUNOFF AND FOOTING DRAINS TO BE TIGHTLINED TO A
OT: 17-18-19 PUMP WATER HEATER MEETING THE STANDARDS FOR TIER | DETENTION TANK UNDER THE DRIVEWAY BEFORE S22 LOFTFRAMING PLAN
QUARTER, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE: NW-12-24-4 U CTHE S SFO
' ' ’ - IIl OF NEEA'S ADVANCED WATER HEATING SPECIFICATION. DISCHARGING TO EXISTING MERCER ISLAND STORMDRAIN. - o 3 oy FRAMING PLAN
(2.0 PT) REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. ;
P97R5‘13(')5'0-3'1‘5UMBER= S24  ROOF FRAMING PLAN
- SUMMARY: ]
REQD POINTS: 6 ELEVATOR NOTES: $3.0  STRUCTURAL DETAILS
EASEMENTS: PROPOSED POINTS: 6.5
No. 4635710 SEWER EASEMENT (5' SOUTH SIDE YARD) ELEV INFO: 531 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
AIR SEALING TESTING: MANUFACTURER: SYMMETRY ELEVATOR $3.2 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
COVENANTS W/ NEIGHBORING PROP. @ 3015 70TH AVE SE THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS MODEL: HYDRAULIC DRIVE 40X54
>VIEW EASEMENT (HEIGHT RESTRICTION 272' ABV SEA LEVEL)| HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT EXCEEDING 2.0 AR DRIVE SYSTEM: HYDRAULIC DRIVE SYSTEM S40  STRUCTURAL DETAILS
>UTILITY EASEMENT (10' NORTH SIDE YARD) CHANGES PER HOUR. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITH
>YARD EASEMENT (18' REAR YARD) A BLOWER DOOR PER IRC N11024.1.2 (R4024.1.2) CODE INFO: 710 TEMPORARY SHORING GENERAL NOTES

ELEVATOR AND ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED AND INSTALLED TO MEET ASME A17.1 120 TEMPORARY SHORING PLAN

BUILDING NOTES: MECH. & ELEC. NOTES: REQUIREMENTS T30  TEMPORARY SHORING ELEVATIONS

T3.1 TEMPORARY SHORING ELEVATIONS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HEATING SYSTEM: AIR-TO-REFRIGERANT ELECTRIC HEAT
VB, SPRINKLERED PUMP. SINGLE OUTDOOR HEAT PUMP UNIT (MHP-)) ANDTWO | GENERAL NOTES: T3.2  TEMPORARY SHORING ELEVATIONS
INDOOR AIR HANDLING UNITS (MFC-1, MFC-2) LOCATED IN 33 TEMPORARY SHORING DETALS
ST IS BTN, [ e e o oo o 20 | ngzamme
SBEDROOMS: 4 '3 FILTERS DESCRIBE THE SCOPE OF WORK FOR THE PROJECT. ANY  [T3.4  TEMPORARY SHORING DETAILS % L STER
- WORK NOT SHOWN HERE, BUT REQUIRED BY CODE, OR Z
THE SPECIFICATIONS, OR TO MAKE THE WORK COMPLETE y
: MECHANICAL VENTILATION: : ’ (74 , / / L
#BATHROOMS: 3 OUTDOOR AIR VENTILATION WITH HEAT RECOVERY SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PART OF THE WORK. C%
VENTILATOR (HRV). HRV UNIT WILL CONTINUOUSLY EXHAUST | 2. IT IS THE INTENT OF THE DOCUMENTS THAT ALL WORK e
LAND USE NOTES: FROM EACH BATHROOM AND SUPPLY OUTSIDE AR TO THE COMPLIES WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE &
LIVING, BEDROOMS, CRAWLSPACE, AND ATTIC NATIONAL CODES / ORDINANCES IN EFFECT AT THE DATE
ZONING: VENTILATION RATE PER IRC 2018 M1505.4.3 OF PERMIT SUBMITTAL. NOTHING IN THESE DRAWINGS
) Qean = 03Ar00r + 7.5 (Nags 1 SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO GRANT APPROVAL FOR ANY
' Qray = 03(2,861) + 7.5 (4 + 1) CODE VIOLATION. ANY ERRORS, INCONSISTENCIES OR
LOT AREA: Qean = 123.1 CFM (MIN) 2&?4?%? SHALL BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO THE CONTACT
8002 5QFT PER IRC 408.3(2.1) CRAWL SPACE VENITLATION WILL BE 3. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SHED ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN
PROVIDED WITH A SUPPLY CONNECTION FROM HRV-1 ANDA | ' 1401 S JACKSON ST
LOT COVERAGE: TRANSFER GRILLE WITH AN INSECT SCREEN TRANSFERRING USE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL
34.2%, REFER TO DIAGRAM ON 3/A-001 AR TO LIVING SPACE OPPOSITE CRAWL SPACE. 1 CFM PER FIELD MEASUREMENTS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, SEATTLE, WA 98144
50 SQFT CRAWLSPACE. NORTH CRAWLSPACE INCLUDING THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT ONCE. 206.320.8700
LOT SLOPE: BLW STAIRS RATE: 933/50=19 CFM. SOUTH CRAWLSPACE 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE DIMENSIONS REQUIRED
28.8%, REFER TO DIAGRAM ON 3/A-001 RATE: 371/50=8 CFM. FOR ALL EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES, FIXTURES, CABINETS,
DUCTWORK, AND OPENINGS BEFORE FRAMING BEGINS. PROJECT
GROSS FLOOR AREA: ATTIC VENTILATION (15 CFM) WILL BE PROVIDED BY HRV-1 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE
2,958.3 SQFT, REFER TO DIAGRAM ON 5/A-002 WITH A SUPPLY TO THE ATTIC AND A TRANSFER GRILLE AT SUBCONTRACTORS OF ALL TRADES TO VERIFY THE SIZES S U LLIVAN
OPPOSITE END TO LVL 2 SPACE. AND LOCATIONS OF OPENINGS THROUGH FLOORS, WALLS,
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: CEILINGS, AND ROOFS FOR DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUITS, AND 3024 69th Ave SE
>19.3' ABV AVERAGE GRADE (PER MICC 19.02.020E 30' MAX | PER M1503.6 KITCHEN HOOD IS 400CFM AND DUCTED TO EQUIPMENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE
ALLOWED) EXTERIOR. MAKEUP AIR SYSTEM WILL BE PROVIDED VIA LOCATION AND INSTALLATION OF WOOD BACKING, MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
SVIEW EASEMENT WITH NEIGHBOR LIMITS HEIGHT TO 272 | MAKEUP AIR SYSTEM (MAS-1) LOCATED IN NORTH BLOCKING, FURRING, AND STRIPPING AS REQUIRED FOR
ABV SEA LEVEL (MAX PER MICC IS 283) CRAWLSPACE TO LIMIT NEGATIVE PRESSURE WITHIN HOME. THE INSTALLATION AND ATTACHMENT OF WORK OF ALL
>REFER TO 4/A-001 FOR AVERAGE GRADE CALC ROUTE DUCTS AS LOW AND CLOSE TO RANGE AS POSSIBLE. TRADES. ISSUE DATE
>PER MICC 19.02.020.E.2: MAX BUILDING FACADE HEIGHT ON 5. PROVIDE FIRE RESISTANCE CLOSURE MEETING THE
ADOWNHILL SIDE OF A SLOPING LOT SHALL NOT EXCEED | PER M1504.4 MINIMUM LOCAL MECH EXHAUST RATES AT REQUIREMENTS OF THE GOVERNING FIRE AUTHORITIES PRE APP #1 (PRE22-0433) 2022.08.16
30' IN HEIGHT, PROPOSED = 292 1/2" REFER TO 1/A-301 KITCHEN = 100 CFM INTERMITTENT AND BATHROOM/TOILET AT ALL GAPS AROUND PENETRATING DUCTS, PIPES, CAR 2 (CA022-023) 2022.12.08
ROOMS = 50 CFM INTERMITTENT (PROVIDE HRV BOOST WITH CONDUITS. ETC. AT ALL FIRE RATED BUILDING WALLS 12.
: "RTS3 20/40/60 PUSH BUTTON TIMER" AT EACH BATHROOM) S onl ! PERMIT SET 2023.01.20
SETBACKS: PARTITIONS, CEILINGS, FLOORS AND ROOFS. REVISION 1 20230596
;EESM%%;%F’%’ZO'C WATER HEATER: NIA TIER Ill STAND-ALONE HYBRID HEAT | 6. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL e
- PUMP WATER HEATER (HPWH-1) LOCATED IN SOUTH CONTRACTORS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS, TYPES AND SIZE
>REAR YARD: 25 CRAWLSPACE. OF ACCESS DOORS REQUIRED BY THEIR WORK. PROVIDE
>VARIABLE SIDE YARD WIDTH PER 19.02.020.C.1.c: ACCESS FOR ALL CONCEALED VALVES, DAMPER
>LOT LARGER THAN 6,000SQFT ELECTRICAL: CONTROLS, FIRE DAMPER LINKAGE, ELECTRICAL
>HOUSE IS TALLER THAN 15' BUT LESS THAN 25, SO 320 AMP SERVICE LOCATED IN GARAGE JUNCTION BOXES, ETC.. DRAWINGS MAY NOT SHOW ALL
SIDE YARD: 7.5' REQUIRED ACCESS PANELS. INDICATE REQUIRED ACCESS
o ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL Rggﬁ SngH/EP%ggs,?\LN?JI;OFO%%\I/X)'NS%Fofgéllil\és DRAWING TITLE
PARKING: ELECTRICAL PERMITTING '
>PER MICC 19.02.020.G.2.: 2 PARKING SPACES ARE DOORS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. COVER SHEET
REQUIRED IF GFA<3,000SQFT LIGHTING EQUIPMENT: NOT LESS THAN 90 PERCENT OF THE | 7 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL
>GFA = 2,975.4 SQFT PER CALC ON A-002, LESS THAN 3,000 | PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL PERMITS AND GOVERNMENTAL FEES, LICENSES AND
SQFT, SO 2 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED CONTAIN ONLY HIGH-EFFICIENCY LAMPS PER IRC N1104.1 INSPECTIONS NECESSARY FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION
>2 COVERED SPACES ARE PROVIDED IN GARAGE (R404.1) AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK, WITH THE EXCEPTION
TOTAL: 2 PROVIDED OF THE MATER USE PERMIT AND THE BUILDING PERMIT,

PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT:
THE THERMOSTAT CONTROLLING THE PRIMARY HEATING OR | 8 PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION

VENTILATION NOTES: COOLING SYSTEM OF THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE OR SITE DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY, THE CONTRACTOR
CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SHALL SCHEDULE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETINGS WITH
ROOF VENTILATION: UNVENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY PERIRC | SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE TO MAINTAIN DIFFERENT THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY ENTITIES.
806.5 TEMPERATURE SET POINTS AT DIFFERENT TIMES OF DAY. 9. PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION
THIS THERMOSTAT SHALL INCLUDE CAPABILITY TO OPERATE OR SITE DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY, THE CONTRACTOR
CRAWL SPACE: THE SYSTEM 1;0 MAINTAIN ZONE TEMPERA‘I;URES OF NOT AND/OR ARCHITECT SHALL SCHEDULE A PRE-
>UNVENTED CRAWL SPACE PERIMETER WALLS TO BE hﬁ?g3T1H1A(NR3%3F1T1? NOT GREATER THAN 85°F PER IRC CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE PROJECT TEAM
INSULATED PER REQ'M LISTED IN IRC 2018 N1102.2.11 o A MEMBERS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANSWERING INITIAL
>UNVENTED CRAWL SPACE TO BE SUPPLIED WITH QUESTIONS, CLARIFYING AREAS OF CONCERN, AND
CONTINUOUS EXHAUST FROM ERV AT A RATE OF 1CUBIC | SOLAR: FORMALIZING A CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION
FOOT PER MINUTE FOR EACH 50SQT PER REQM LISTED PROVIDE CONDUIT STUB OUT AT ROOF FOR FUTURE PV, PROCESS. THE MEETING SHALL INCLUDE THE ARCHITECT,
COORDINATE LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO GENERAL CONTRACTOR, OWNER, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER L
IN IRC 2018 R408.3.2.1. REFER TO MECH & ELEC NOTES
FOR OFM RATES INSTALLATION AND CIVIL ENGINEER.
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LEGEND:

+ FOUND SECTION CORNER AS NOTED
»CO=a  FOUND QUARTER CORNER AS NOTED 10
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£ VISITED MAY 14, 2021
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BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

A PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER
SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 04 EAST, WM.,
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

L CB T-1

RIM=284.37

12" CONC=282.71(N)
12" CONC=282.71(S)

23

22

TPN 217450-1325

cB T-1
RIM=283.30 21

- MILLA SUB 17-005

12" CONC=282.10(N)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 217510-0330-04:

LOTS 20, 21 AND 22, BLOCK 40, EAST SEATTLE BLOCKS 39 & 40, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN VOLUME 4 OF PLATS, PAGE 21, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 271510-0315-03:

LOTS 17, 18 AND 19, BLOCK 40, EAST SEATTLE BLOCKS 39 & 40, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN VOLUME 4 OF PLATS, PAGE 21, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

ALL SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

TITLE RESTRICTIONS:

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 217510—-0330-04:

1. THIS SITE IS SUBJECT TO COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, RECITALS, RESERVATIONS,
EASEMENTS, EASEMENT PROVISIONS, DEDICATIONS, BUILDING SETBACK LINES, NOTES, STATEMENTS, AND
OTHER MATTERS, IF ANY, BUT OMITTING ANY COVENANTS OR RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY, INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO THOSE BASED UPON RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, FAMILIAL
STATUS, MARITAL STATUS, DISABILITY, HANDICAP, NATIONAL ORIGIN, ANCESTRY, OR SOURCE OF
INCOME, AS SET FORTH IN APPLICABLE LAW, AS SET FORTH ON THE PLAT OF EAST SEATTLE BLOCKS
39 & 40, RECORDING NUMBER 40285.

2. THIS SITE IS SUBJECT TO A 5 SIDE SEWER EASEMENT, AS DISCLOSED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED
UNDER RECORDING NUMBER 8811301386. THIS EASEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION FOR BEARING A

PROPORTIONATE OR EQUAL COST OF MAINTENANCE, REPAIR OR RECONSTRUCTION OF SAID SIDE SEWER

BY THE COMMON USERS. EASEMENT OVER PIPE AS' CONSTRUCTED; NOT SHOWN HEREON.
3. THIS SITE IS SUBJECT TO RESERVATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS IN UNITED STATES PATENTS OR IN ACTS
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE THEREOF; INDIAN TREATY OR ABORIGINAL RIGHTS.

4, THIS SITE IS SUBJECT TO CITY, COUNTY OR LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENTS, IF ANY.

5. THIS SITE IS SUBJECT TO ANY UNRECORDED LEASEHOLDS, RIGHT OF VENDORS AND HOLDERS OF
SECURITY INTERESTS ON PERSONAL PROPERTY INSTALLED UPON THE LAND AND RIGHTS OF TENANTS
TO REMOVE TRADE FIXTURES AT THE EXPIRATION OF THE TERMS. :

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 217510-0315-03:

1. THIS SITE IS SUBJECT TO COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, RECITALS, RESERVATIONS,
EASEMENTS, EASEMENT PROVISIONS, DEDICATIONS, BUILDING SETBACK LINES, NOTES, STATEMENTS, AND
OTHER MATTERS, IF ANY, BUT OMITTING ANY COVENANTS OR RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY, INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO THOSE BASED UPON RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, FAMILIAL
STATUS, MARITAL STATUS, DISABILITY, HANDICAP, NATIONAL ORIGIN, ANCESTRY, OR SOURCE OF
INCOME, AS SET FORTH IN APPLICABLE LAW, AS SET FORTH ON THE PLAT OF EAST SEATTLE BLOCKS

T REC. NO. 20171019900001 / T~ : 20 39 & 40, RECORDING NUMBER 40295.
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FOUND 1-3/4" BRASS DISK IN
CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH "X IN
MONUMENT CASE, DOWN 1.78'

2. THIS SITE IS SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT GRANTED TO MERCER ISLAND SEWER DISTRICT FOR
SEWER, RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NUMBER 4635710. THIS EASEMENT IS SHOWN HEREON.

3. THIS SITE IS SUBJECT TO CITY, COUNTY OR LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENTS, IF
ANY.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES

1. ALL TITLE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS MAP HAS BEEN EXTRACTED FROM FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE
COMPANY OF WASHINGTON, COMMITMENTS NO. 611287325, DATED MAY 10, 2021AND NO. 6112873286,
DATED MAY 12, 2021. IN PREPARING THIS MAP, D.R. STRONG CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC. HAS
CONDUCTED NO INDEPENDENT TITLE SEARCH NOR IS D.R. STRONG CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC. AWARE
OF ANY TITLE ISSUES AFFECTING THE SURVEYED PROPERTY OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN ON THE MAP
AND DISCLOSED BY REFERENCED FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY COMMITMENTS. ' D.R. STRONG
CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC. HAS RELIED WHOLLY ON FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY
REPRESENTATIONS OF THE TITLE'S CONDITION TO PREPARE THIS SURVEY AND THEREFORE D.R. STRONG
CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC. QUALIFIES THE MAP’'S ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS TO THAT EXTENT.

2. THIS SURVEY REPRESENTS WVISIBLE PHYSICAL IMPROVEMENT CONDITIONS EXISTING ON MAY 14 AND
17, 2021. ALL SURVEY CONTROL INDICATED AS "FOUND” WAS RECOVERED FOR THIS PROJECT ON MAY
14 AND 17, 2021.

3. PROPERTY AREA = 17,300+ SQUARE FEET (0.397+ ACRES).
4. ALL DISTANCES ARE IN U.S. SURVEY FEET.

5. THIS IS A COMBINED FIELD TRAVERSE AND GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM SURVEY. A TRIMBLE ONE-
SECOND COMBINED ELECTRONIC TOTAL STATION AND A TRIMBLE R12i GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM
WERE USED TO MEASURE THE ANGULAR AND DISTANCE RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN THE CONTROLLING
MONUMENTATION AS SHOWN, UTILIZING RTK OBSERVATIONS USING THE WSRN. CLOSURE RATIOS OF
THE TRAVERSE MET OR EXCEEDED THOSE SPECIFIED IN WAC 332-130—090. ALL MEASURING
INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT ARE MAINTAINED IN ADJUSTMENT ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

6. UTILITES OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN MAY EXIST ON THIS SITE. ONLY THOSE UTILITIES WITH
EVIDENCE OF THEIR INSTALLATION VISIBLE AT GROUND SURFACE ARE SHOWN HEREON. UNDERGROUND
UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. UNDERGROUND CONNECTIONS ARE SHOWN AS
STRAIGHT LINES BETWEEN SURFACE UTILITY LOCATIONS BUT MAY CONTAIN BENDS OR CURVES NOT
SHOWN. SOME UNDERGROUND LOCATIONS SHOWN HEREON MAY HAVE BEEN TAKEN FROM PUBLIC
RECORDS. D.R. STRONG CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC. ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF
PUBLIC RECORDS.

7. CONTOUR INTERVAL = 2 FOOT. CONTOURS SHOWN ARE PRODUCED FROM A DIGITAL TERRAIN MODEL
DERIVED FROM DIRECT FIELD OBSERVATIONS OBTAINED DURING THE COURSE OF THE FIELD TRAVERSE
SURVEY. CONTOUR ACCURACY COMPLIES WITH NATIONAL MAP ACCURACY STANDARDS (AT LEAST 90
PERCENT OF THE ELEVATIONS ACCURATE WITHIN ONE—HALF THE CONTOUR INTERVAL).

8. THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY REVISION WAS TO DEPICT THE LOCATION OF THE SIDE SEWER,
RECENTLY PAINTED BY A LOCATE COMPANY, FOR THE NEW OWNER OF TAX PARCEL 217510-0315.
PAINT MARKS WERE PLACED NEAR THE SOUTH LINES OF TAX PARCELS 217510-0315 & 217510—-0330.
THE UNDERLYING SURVEY REPRESENTS THE SAME BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY BY D.R.
STRONG CONSULTING ENGINEERS, PROJECT NUMBER 21065, REVISION DATE 7/7/2022 FOR JANET
CASAL. FIELD MAPPING OF THE UTILITY PAINT MARKS TOOK PLACE ON 4/19/2023.

REFERENCES:

(P) PLAT OF EAST SEATTLE BLOCKS 39 & 40, VOLUME 4, PAGE 21

(R1) RECORD OF SURVEY, RECORDING NO. 20091020900014

(R2) RECORD OF SURVEY, RECORDING NO. 20191115900004
(R3) RECORD OF SURVEY, RECORDING NO. 20080415900004

(R4) RECORD OF SURVEY, RECORDING NO. 20171015900001

HORIZONTAL DATUM:

NAD83-2011 EPOCH 2010.00 WASHINGTON PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM - NORTH ZONE

VERTICAL DATUM:

NAVD88 PER GPS OBSERVATIONS

- BENCHMARK:

REBAR AND CAP SET 2.00° EAST OF THE EAST EDGE OF PAVEMENT ON 70TH AVENUE SE ACROSS THE
STREET FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF HOUSE 3015; 22.00' EAST OF POWER POLE 221604—165197
ELEVATION DETERMINED BY GPS OBSERVATION = 283.43'

72ND AVENUE SE

VISITED MAY 14, 2021

N— — _

COPYRIGHT (© 2023, D.R. STRONG CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC.

- D.R. STRONG
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

ENGINEERS PLANNERS SURVEYORS

620 - 7th AVENUE KIRKLAND, WA 98033
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TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
3015 70TH AVENUE SE
AND 30XX 69TH AVENUE SE
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PROTECT TREES
BEYOND LIMITS

OF WORK (TYP.)

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE:

1. HOLD ON-SITE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING.

2. FLAG OR FENCE CLEARING LIMITS

3. CONSTRUCTION FENCE SHALL BE SET ALONG THE
ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE NORTH EDGE OF THE SEWER
EASEMENT WITHIN PROPERTY LIMITS TO PROTECT THE
EXISTING SEWER MAIN. FENCE SHALL REMAIN AND BE
IDENTIFIED FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION. ALL
WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC SEWER EASEMENT SHALL BE
COMPLETED BY HAND TO PROTECT THE SEWER MAIN,
UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.
NO HEAVY EQUIPMENT SHALL CROSS THE TEMPORARY
CONSTRUCTION FENCE OR INTO THE EASEMENT AREA.
4. INSTALL STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION AS
INDICATED

5. GRADE AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE PER
CITY STANDARDS

6. INSTALL PERIMETER PROTECTION

7. MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL MEASURES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS AND THOSE LAID
OUT IN GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

7. TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT SHORING INSTALLED PER
STRUCTURAL AND GEOTECH

8. EXCAVATION FOR FOUNDATION, ALL WORK SHALL BE
PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS AND

AN LANDSCfFZEFEV“i\iL THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL REPORT BY COBALT
oagTnt” 100 GEOSCIENCES.
Negrag2ry 100" \ 9. RELOCATE TESC MEASURES , OR INSTALL NEW
PROPERTY LINE (TYP) AV e — MEASURES SO THAT AS SITE CONDITIONS CHANGE, THE
. T = ‘ TESC IS ALWAYS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MERCER
% ) 8F & — ISLAND TESC REQUIREMENTS
S T 10. COVER ALL AREAS THAT WILL BE UN-WORKED FOR
REMOVE | /| \ MORE THAN SEVEN DAYS DURING THE DRY-SEASON (MAY1
TREE (TY ) | / TO SEPT 30) OR FOR TWO DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON
/- (OCT 1 TO APRIL 30) WITH STRAW, WOOD FIBER MULCH,
[ / COMPOST, PLASTIC SHEETING, OR EQUIVALENT
NO STAGING OR STORAGE W ;{ 1E. :g:IB'\IIIC.;IZFIIENAALLL égfé\s WITHIN SEVEN DAYS OF
RIGHT—OF | 12. STABILIZE OR COVER ANY AREAS TO REMAIN
ALL STAGITG AIND STORAG i T omomwRecor | GEOTECHNICALRERORT
TAKE PLACE WITHIN LIMITS OF || TREMOVE()§ DAMETERTREE | 13. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, STABILIZE ALL
! | DEMONEIGHBOR Cs\x CONCRETE PAnoj\‘\ DISTURBED AREAS AND REMOVE BMPS IF APPROPRIATE
CONSTRUCTION ENTRAN( i |
PER BMP C1 R 25 J
g | /
244 | /7/
—
% AR  SILT FENCE AN
\ \ \ H‘  LIMITIOF WORK
k RREL ‘/;i PER BMP C233
RRRI. BMP [£103
—— 1 e
RN
RER!
a4 296 248 240' 242 244' 246' 248’ 290 242" 244’ \\ ?EMO Q\%{\LANDSCAPEXQLL e ‘c“‘q“
INSTALL STORM DRA |
PROTECTION PER B - 258 S )
// \ 264' e
£)STOR 3 — | [ mocse A
— SEWER EASEMENT: NO. 4635710 I _,_Afuy —SS K |/
SS SS SS————5s5 SS ( CYAORARSFRSRE TS5 - b N B T—ss SS SS Ss SS SS J
CONSTRUCTION FENCE ALONG THE
EDGE OF SEWER EASEMENT
ALL WORK PERFORMED IN THE
EASEMENT SHALL BE COMPLETED BY
HAND UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED
H BY CITY ENGINEER. NO HEAVY
EQUIPMENT SHALL CROSS THE
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE OR
INTO THE EASEMENT AREA
SEE C2 FOR DRAINAGE SITE PLAN
Sullivan Residence — Revisions:
Site Address: 3024 69th Ave SE _1 7
t Jurisdiction: Mercer Island B
: ; Parcel No.: 217510-0315 Interlaken Engineering and Design, PLLC
oF 10 Aoplicant: SHED TESC/ Demo/ CSWPPP
R ; PP NG 2307185 Seattle, WA | (206) 470-9572 |
In?et;mlezn Prgj)e"ct No. SEA-22-137 www.interlakenengineering.com i,(l)grigsfszlg;lgfgggiﬁsr City of Scale: 1" = 10"



AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE PER BMP C105

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION PER BMP C200

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO STAGING OR STORAGE WITHIN RIGHT-OF-WAY ALL STAGING AND STORAGE TO TAKE PLACE WITHIN LIMITS OF WORK

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE AND HI-VIZ LIMIT OF WORK FENCE PER BMP C233 AND BMP C103

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROTECT TREES BEYOND LIMITS OF WORK (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE TREE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSTRUCTION FENCE ALONG THE EDGE OF SEWER EASEMENT ALL WORK PERFORMED IN THE EASEMENT SHALL BE COMPLETED BY HAND UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY CITY ENGINEER. NO HEAVY EQUIPMENT SHALL CROSS THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE OR INTO THE EASEMENT AREA


DETENTION SYSTEM

DIAMETER
LOW GROUND EL =
TOP OF TANK EL =
SEE SHEET C3 FOR

NEW BRUSHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ‘

ASPHALT WITHIN ROW PER MICC 19.09.030

235.84

23411
INVERT
INFORMATION

FIRE NOTE:
CLOSEST HIRE
HYDRANT LOCATED 70!
TO THE NORTH FROM
NW CORNER OF LOT

48"

WIDTH = 16’

CONNECT TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN

RIM = 230.86

INV. = 230.06

IF THE EXISTING CATCH BASIN IS NOT IN
SATISFACTORY CONDITION, AS DETERMINED

BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
INSPECTOR, THE REPLACEMENT OF THE

EXISTING CATCH BASIN

IS REQUIRED

LIMIT WORK INR.O.W T
ABSOLUTE MINIMU

42" MAX, CONCRETE RETAININ
WALL PER MICC 19.02.050
REFER TO STRUC

INLET TO LINE 5-2" BELO
GRADE, PER AUUL GPR & SOND
LOCAT

TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN an
RIM = 238.00 FE
INV IN (E) = 230.38

EOTEC

INV IN (S) = 231.00 —¢
INV. OUT (W) = 230.35 (E) WATER M

MINIM 2" SUMP BELOW FOOTING (E) OVERHEAD POWER'LIN

DRAIN

INFLOW ELEVATION

FOOTING DRAINS
INV EL = 232.00 4.1

ALL FOOTING DRAINS WILL BE 4~

PVC PIPE @ 2.0% SLOPE
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THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL QUALITY AND DEPTH IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMP
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NEW SINGLE FAMILY

| —SHORING CUT DOWN AT
NORTH AND SOUTH
ENDS TO PERMIT
DRAINAGE

\(N) FENCE, 6' TALL MAX

PER MICC
19.02.050.E.1.a.i

| DASHED LINE INDICATES

RESIDENCE

APPROX LOCATION OF
12 TEMPORARY SHORING,
o REFER TO STRUCT FOR
Lot SHORING DESIGN
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a 18
N YARD EASEMENT

as |

HE

DOWNSPOUT
- RIM = 256.00
INV: = 255.25

T5.13. THE PROJECT CIVIL ENGINEER MUST PROVIDE A LETTER OF CERTIFICATION TO ENSURE THAT THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE
MEETING THE POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL QUALITY AND DEPTH REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN SET PRIOR TO FINAL
INSPECTION ON THE PROJECT.

ALL AREAS SUBJECT TO CLEARING AND GRADING THAT HAVE NOT BEEN COVERED BY IMPERVIOUS SURFACE, INCORPORATED INTO A DRAINAGE

FACILITY OR ENGINEERED AS STRUCTURAL FILL OR SLOPE SHALL, AT PROJECT COMPLETION, DEMONSTRATE THE FOLLOWING:

265

1. ATOPSOIL LAYER WITH A MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT OF 10% DRY WEIGHT IN PLANTING BEDS, AND 5% ORGANIC MATTER
CONTENT IN TURF AREAS, AND A PH FROM 6.0 TO 8.0 OR MATCHING THE PH OF THE UNDISTURBED SOIL. THE TOPSOIL LAYER SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM DEPTH OF EIGHT INCHES EXCEPT WHERE TREE ROOTS LIMIT THE DEPTH OF INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENTS NEEDED TO MEET THE
CRITERIA. SUBSOILS BELOW THE TOPSOIL LAYER SHOULD BE SCARIFIED AT LEAST 4 INCHES WITH SOME INCORPORATION OF THE UPPER MATERIAL
TO AVOID STRATIFIED LAYERS, WHERE FEASIBLE.

2. MULCH PLANTING BEDS WITH 2 INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL

3. USE COMPOST AND OTHER MATERIALS THAT MEET THESE ORGANIC CONTENT REQUIREMENTS:

A. THE ORGANIC CONTENT FOR “PRE-APPROVED" AMENDMENT RATES CAN BE MET ONLY USING COMPOST MEETING THE COMPOST
SPECIFICATION FOR BIORETENTION (BMP T7.30), WITH THE EXCEPTION THAT THE COMPOST MAY HAVE UP TO 35% BIOSOLIDS OR MANURE. THE
COMPOST MUST ALSO HAVE AN ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT OF 40% TO 65%, AND A CARBON TO NITROGEN RATIO BELOW 25:1. THE CARBON TO
NITROGEN RATIO MAY BE AS HIGH AS 35:1 FOR PLANTINGS COMPOSED ENTIRELY OF PLANTS NATIVE TO THE PUGET SOUND LOWLANDS REGION.
B. CALCULATED AMENDMENT RATES MAY BE MET THROUGH USE OF COMPOSTED MATERIAL MEETING (A.) ABOVE; OR OTHER ORGANIC MATERIALS

AMENDED TO MEET THE CARBON TO NITROGEN RATIO REQUIREMENTS, AND NOT EXCEEDING THE CONTAMINANT LIMITS IDENTIFIED IN TABLE
220-B, TESTING PARAMETERS, IN WAC 173-350-220.

THE RESULTING SOIL SHOULD BE CONDUCIVE TO THE TYPE OF VEGETATION TO BE ESTABLISHED.

IMPLEMENTATION OPTIONS: THE SOIL QUALITY DESIGN GUIDELINES LISTED ABOVE CAN BE MET BY USING ONE OF THE METHODS LISTED BELOW:
1. LEAVE UNDISTURBED NATIVE VEGETATION AND SOIL, AND PROTECT FROM COMPACTION DURING CONSTRUCTION.

2. AMEND EXISTING SITE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL EITHER AT DEFAULT “PREAPPROVED" RATES, OR AT CUSTOM CALCULATED RATES BASED ON TESTS
OF THE SOIL AND AMENDMENT.

3. STOCKPILE EXISTING TOPSOIL DURING GRADING, AND REPLACE IT PRIOR TO PLANTING. STOCKPILED TOPSOIL MUST ALSO BE AMENDED IF
NEEDED TO MEET THE ORGANIC MATTER OR DEPTH REQUIREMENTS, EITHER AT A DEFAULT "PRE-APPROVED" RATE OR AT A CUSTOM CALCULATED
RATE.

4. IMPORT TOPSOIL MIX OF SUFFICIENT ORGANIC CONTENT AND DEPTH TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS.

MORE THAN ONE METHOD MAY BE USED ON DIFFERENT PORTIONS OF THE SAME SITE. SOIL THAT ALREADY MEETS THE DEPTH AND ORGANIC

MATTER QUALITY STANDARDS, AND IS NOT COMPACTED, DOES NOT NEED TO BE AMENDED.

PRE-APPROVED AMENDMENT METHOD:
TURF: 5246 SF x 5.4 CY / 1,000 SF = 28.3 CY
TOTAL QUANTITY = 28.3 CY

BUILDING LINE

ASTM 3034 SDR35 PVC PIPE—

MIN.

COUPLING EQUAL TO CALDER :?4
COUPLING BY JOINTS, \NC./
TO FIT:

PROPERTY LINE
2'-6" MIN.

SEWER PIPE
\!

PROPERTY LINE—=!
SIDE SEWER MARKER POST SEE STANDARD DETAIL S—20.~]

6" TWO-WAY CLEAN OUT FACE UP

WITH 4" CAP. 5 MIN. COVER. C.0. BROUGHT TO

FOR PVC PIPE, INSTALL GREEN "SEWER" TRACING TAPE( ;;Eo'\q/gi;xgy SS_E=57SJSIQ"3@§£NEE1T£"] SEE STANDARD DETAIL S—27. CLEAERSLD; ;\Q’DMCI::PPED.
&z - TO THE SEWER MAIN. INSTALL GREEN COVER SR STANDARD

"SEWER" TRACING TAPE 1"
OVER PIPE (SEE NOTE 15)

DETAILS S-19 & S-27

INSTALL CHECK VALVE & BOX
(SEE NOTE 9)

| A
pxisT. s sewer )OI S b AL “SEWeR PIPE WITH "0" RING RUBBER
GASKET JOINTS. LENGTH AND SIZE
AS REQUIRED. MIN. 2% SLOPE.

8" CAP OF SAME MATERIAL s
AS SERVICE PIPE, |,
WATERTIGHT AND OF &
SUFFICIENT STRENGTH Z|
TO WITHSTAND TESTING
PRESSURE SPECIFIED &

AND

5’ MIN.

CORE DRILL (SHOW PLUG)

REMOVE 2x4 AND CAP AND INSTALL
& ROMAC SADDLE, OR CUT El X

HOUSE SEWER. COUPLING, REDUCERS, \RED
TEE AND BENDS TO FIT. BEND AS REQUIRE

NN

6" SERVICE LINE
$=0.02% MIN:

SEE STANDARD BUILDING CONNECTION

V)]
w

DOWNSPOUT

Z4Z220

EASEMENT RECORDING NUMBER: 4635710

BENEFICIARY: MERCER

ISLAND

A CONSTRUCTION FENCE ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE
NORTH EDGE OF THE PUBLIC SEWER MAIN EASEMENT (OR 5
OFFSET FROM THE LOCATED MAIN, WHICHEVER IS FURTHER
FROM THE MAIN) WITHIN THE PROPERTY LIMITS IS REQUIRED
TO PROTECT THE EXISTING SEWER MAIN. FENCE SHALL REMAIN
AND BE MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE

CONSTRUCTION.

ALL WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC SEWER EASEMENT SHALL BE
COMPLETED BY HAND TO PROTECT THE EXISTING SEWER MAIN,
UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED OF THE CITY ENGINEER. NO
HEAVY EQUIPMENT SHALL CROSS THE TEMPORARY

CONSTRUCTION FENCE OR

INTO THE EASEMENT AREA.

THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO TV THE EXISTING CITY
SEWER MAIN WITHIN THE PROPERTY LIMITS PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND PRIOR TO REQUEST THE FINAL
INSPECTION. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT
INSPECTION RESULTS (DVD AND REPORT) TO THE CITY. IF
THERE ARE ANY DAMAGES TO THE CITY SEWER MAIN DUE TO
THE RESULT OF THE PROJECT. THE OWNER IS REQUIRED TO
REPAIR THE DAMAGES TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY

ENGINEER.

\ SIDE YARD

—18

AIL S—19 WITHIN 30”

SEPARATELY

CONNECT TO EXISTING 6 LOCATION OF NEIGHBORS SI:DEZ;T%S

SIDE SEWER PER MERCER
ISLAND STANDARDS

RIM = 251.00

INV. < 244.73

6” SIDE SEWER LOCATED 6’

BELOW GRADE (FOUND USING
GPR & SONDE LOCATING BY

— ADVANCED UNDERGROUND

UTILITY LOCATING
RIM = 248.50
INV. < 242.50

‘GRADE ALLOWED IN
THIS AREA ONLY, REFER
TO GEOTECH REPORT

vFJMAX*I—‘

GARAGE

€2 /_

SD LINE TO CATCH BASIN
FOOTING INVERT CONNECTION = 231.00

MPORARY SHORING,
REFER TO STRUCT

Driveway Section
- 1"= 10

4” SSCO WITHIN 30" OF BUILDING

MIN 12" BELOW TIGHTLINE
TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY

JODUCED BY COBALT
€S /

| 6" SEWER MAIN IN EASEMENT
GARAGE SLAB 236.50

80TING 232.50

+263.6'
SETBACK

SEWER FASEMENT: NO. 4635710

BENEFACTORY: MERCER ISLAND

INV. <

BEND TO BE FURNISHED  POR HOUSE. NOTES
PIPE BEDDING PER WHERE REQUIRED CONNECTION 1. ELBOWS SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 45 DEGREES. ! .
STANDARD DETAIL S—3 2. CLEAN OUT IS REQUIRED FOR EACH PIPE LENGTH GREATER THAN 100' AND FOR EACH 90
QS S—4. ACCUMULATED ELBOW/100".
oS PVC = PEA GRAVEL 3. ALL HOUSE PLUMBING OUTLETS MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE SEWER. NO DOWN SPOUTS OR STORM -
SEWER MAIN D.. = 5/8- CRUSHED ROCK SINGLE SERVICE DRAINAGE MAY BE CONNECTED TO THE SEWER SYSTEM.
4. 18" MINIMUM COVERAGE OVER PIPE.
5. LAY PIPE IN STRAIGHT LINE BETWEEN BENDS. MAKE ALL CHANGES IN GRADE OR LINE WITH § BEND OR
NOTES 6" PIPE WYE. 90" CHANGE WITH 1/8 BEND AND WYE. o
6. 4" SEWER PIPE MINIMUM SIZE ON PROPERTY. 2% MINIMUM GRADE.
S LN OUT 15 REQUIRED FOR EACH MPE LENGTH GREATER THAN 100" AND FOR EACH 7. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT SEWER ORDINANCES.
90" ACCUMULATED ELBOW/100’. 8 ALL CONSTRUCTION REQUIRES A PLAN SHOWING PROPERTY AND DIMENSIONS AND COMPLETION OF SIDE
3. RIGHT—OF—WAY RESTORATION SHALL MATCH OR EXCEED THE ORIGINAL CONDITION AND SEWER APPLICATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT, AS NEEDED.
B I AR AN T T STANDARDS: 9. BACK WATER VALVE (CHECK VALVE) IS REQUIRED:
4

. ALL TRENCH BACKFILL IN PUBLIC RlGHT—O?—WAY OR ROADWAY AREAS SHALL BE
CRUSHED SURFACING PER WSDOT 9-09.9(3) OR BANK RUN GRAVEL PER WSDOT
9-03.19, COMPACTED IN 6" LIFTS OR MAY BE CDF WHEN DIRECTED BY THE CITY

A. IF CONNECTED TO A SHARED SIDE SEWER.
B. IF CONNECTION AT HOUSE IS LOWER THAN BOTH UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM MANHOLE.
C. SEE S—23 & S—24 FOR LAKE LINE REQUIREMENTS.

ENGINEER (SEE DETAL S-3). 10. AS—BUILT DRAWING SHOWING LOCATION OF SIDE SEWER & ALL BENDS, C.0. ETC., IN RELATION TO THE

———— MAINLINE FLOW

RECESSED
LIFT POCKET

11/4” LONG

Feet

LOCKING COVER
OLYMPIC M1025
OR EQUAL

PIPE MATERIAL
AS SPECIFIED

INSTALL WATERTIGHT PLUG
ONLY IF FUTURE EXTENSION
IS ANTICIPATED.:

NOTES
1. SEE S—27 FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS.

5/8" — 11 N.C
SOCKET HD SCREW

(BRONZE OR S.S.)

1/2" x 2" RAISED
PADS

12000 P.S.I.
~CONCRETE

s 172"

\MECHANICAL

i

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
STANDARD DETAILS

CLEAN OUT DETAIL

REV DATE

> W1 vy S&G'*w‘ys”_”iﬂﬁii'&“w’f?ﬁ'1/'4"5&.?%,«%“%?5 I\ GRADE OR LNE HOUSE IS REQUIRED AFTER INSPECTION & INSTALLATION. SEE STANDARD DETAIL S-38 FOR A
6. 6" SEWER PIPE MINIMUM SIZE IN RIGHT—OF—WAY, AND ELSEWHERE AS DIRECTED BY TYPICAL "AS BUILT".

ENGINEER. 2% MIN. GRADE (UNLESS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 50% MAXIMUM. 11. THE MINIMUM PIPE SIZE FOR SIDE SEWERS SHALL BE:
7. ALL A.C. MAINS TO BE TAPPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WAC 296-62-00775 6" — WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY.

STATE /FEDERAL GUIDELINES AND_ CERTIFICATION. 4" — SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES.

8. ggn%ilé{;gém IN RIGHT-OF—WAY MUST BE DONE BY A REGISTERED AND LICENSED - P‘PE— 6" — 2 TO 6 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES.

9. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH CURRENT CITY SEWER ORDINANCES. 6" — BUILDINGS OTHER THAN SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES.

10. WHERE CITY ENGINEER ALLOWS SIDE SEWER CONNECTIONS TO MANHOLE, INVERT OF SIDE 5 12. UTILTY PIPE TRACER TAPE SHALL BE DETECTABLE BELOW GROUND SURFACE, COLOR CODED, WITH
SEWER SHALL BE EQUAL TO OR ABOVE MAIN SEWER CROWN, BUT NOT TO EXCEED 18" UTILITY NAME PRINTED ON TAPE. CONDUCTIVE WARNING TAPE REQUIRED OVER ALL WATER PIPE. TAPE
ABOVE INVERT DF MAIN SEWER, N, SIDE SEWER SHALL BE MIN. OF & DEEP AT SHALL BE MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD PERMANENT, BRIGHT—COLORED, CONTINUOUS PRINTED PLASTIC

11. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON PLAN, 5 - N 6"
PROPERTY LINE, OR 5 LOWER THAN THE LOWEST ELEVATION, WHICH EVER IS LOWER. DOUBLE SERVICE TAPE, ALUMNUM H?é\fxgo, INTENDED FOR DIRECT-BURIAL SERVICE. TAPE SHALL BE NOT LESS THA

12. ALL PIPE MATERIALS NOT TO STANDARDS WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH WIDE .

DUCTILE IRON OR PVC PIPE OF THE SAME SIZE. R C)

13, F A BULDING SEWER IS TO SERVE MORE THAN ONE PROPERTY, BY JONT AGREEMENT OF THE OWNERS, AN APPROVED < <. CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
EASEMENT INSURING THAT ALL PROPERTIES INVOLVED SHALL HAVE PERPETUAL USE 3 B
PROVISIONS FOR OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, RECONSTRUCTION AND FOR ACCESS FOR REPAIR PURPOSES, SHALL BE SIGNED STANDARD DETAILS
BY THE OWNERS. THIS EASEMENT SHALL BE RECORDED WITH THE COUNTY AUDITOR. A SIX INCH (MINIMUM) DIAMETER PIPE 23 7= SEWER
SHALL BE USED FOR THE COMMON LINE AND A SIX INCH CLEANOUT EXTENDING TO WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE GROUND R
SURFACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE WYE WHERE THE UPFE% ?\IRADEOP?O'PONET(}:{EO.S‘ISAQES ’;IADEESEVEé\gKWATER VALVES
SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SERVICE LINES UPSTREAM OF THE CONNECTI .

14. THE CITY ENGINEER MAY REQUIRE BACKWATER VALVES ON SIDE SEWERS WHEN DEEMED NECESSARY. THE EFFECTIVE HOUSE SEWER CONNECTION
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ANY BACKWATER VALVE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OF THE SIDE

15. E%E% PIPE TRACER TAPE SHALL BE DETECTABLE 6-5—2009 ‘ NO SCALE S$-18

. -
BELOW GROUND SURFAGE, COLOR CODED. Wifi UTILITY CITY OF MERCER ISLAND REV DATE | | APPROVED
NAME PRINTED ON TAPE. CONDUCTI
REQUIRED OVER ALL WATER PIPE. TAPE SHALL BE E STANDARD DETAILS
MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD PERMANENT, X A
BRIGHT—-COLORED, CONTINUOUS PRINTED PLASTIC TAPE, | 7s)Reeo SEWER
ALUMINUM BACKED, INTENDED FOR DIRECT—BURIAL
SERVICE. TAPE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN SIDE SEWER CONNECTION
6" WIDE X 4 MILS THICK. AND STUB
6-5-2009 ] NO SCALE s17
REV DATE | | APPROVED
BEDDING FOR RIGID PIPE MATERIAL
TRENCH WIDTH
(SEE NOTE 5) PIPE ZONE BACKFILL
(SEE DETAIL S-3)
y ° 5
&l 12 0p. GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE
TRENCH AND RESTORATION LIMITS SEE STREET RESTORATION Rl 1/ 1 oo BEobNG PLR WSBOT 9-03.12(3)
SEE TABLE STANDARD DETAIL ST—12 wl 172 op. s )
EXIST: ROADWAY PVMT. C . GRAVEL BACKFILL AS REQUIRED.
GRAVEL BASE 1' MIN. MAX. TRENCH WIDTH 1 MIN, 6 V" SEE NOTE 1.
AT_SUBGRADE Z
N[ Tt
SUBSEQUENT BACKFILL
:l COMPACTED TO 95% BEDDING FOR FLEXIBLE PIPE MATERIAL
o | R MATERIAL: SEE NOTE 1
o
o 8; XCAVATION PROTECTION I———‘TRENCH WDTH
$24°] 7 E
il §g i PER SPECIFICATIONS (SEE NOTE 5)
M Bz S, /GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE
5 wE 5l b INITIAL BACKFILL PLACED " ZONE BEDDING PER WSDOT 9-03.12(3)
B |° ‘ b = AND_COMPACTED BY HAND W
@ - E Lk MATERIAL: SEE NOTE 1 Z
z2 o |- H| N 0.0.
EIN T E E &
(%} ind o
Z ] IPE - GRAVEL BACKFILL AS REQUIRED.
5 9 ok E{——/P 6 \” SEE NOTE 1.
% E = PIPE_BEDDING =
i E Er’/To SPRING LINE OF PIPE
a o : L MATERIAL: GRAVEL BACKFILL
|: PER WSDOT 9-03.12(3)
] FOUNDATION MATERIAL
’ l — =T AS_REQUIRED NOTES
r L U (SEE DETAIL S-4) 1. EXCAVATE UNSTABLE MATERIAL DOWN TO FIRM SOIL.
TRENCH WIDTH REPLACE WITH GRAVEL BACKFILL PER WSDOT 9-03.12(3)
SEE TABLE AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.
2. PROVIDE UNIFORM SUPPORT UNDER BARREL.
TRENCH WIDTH 3. HAND TAMP UNDER HAUNCHES.
4. COMPACT BEDDING AND BACKFILL MATERIAL TO S5% MAX.
DENSITY EXCEPT DIRECTLY OVER PIPE. HAND
NOTES PIPE ZONE |MAX. TRENCH|MAX. RESTORATION DT ey 6 NGOV, To OF PIPE.
: MAX. WIDTH AT WIDTH AT
1. ALL TRENCH BACKFILL IN PUBLIC .,
RIGHT—OF—WAY OR ROADWAY AREAS PIPE SIZE |TRENCH WIDTH| SUBGRADE SURFACE 5. 30 MAX\MUM"TRENCH WIDTH FOR 1P’!I-IF;\ENU1PZ"TO LfSNEDO N
SHALL BE CRUSHED SURFACING PER — — . INCLUDING 12", FOR PIPE LARGER , .D.
WSDOT 9-09.9(3) OR BANK RUN SIDE SEWER|  2'-0' 2'-0 60 PLUS 16”. .
GRAVEL PER WSDOT 9-03.19,
COMPACTED IN 6" LIFTS. 4" OR 6" Py 3-0" 8'-0"
2. COF FOR BACKFILL MAY BE REQUIRED - e o o ’
BY CITY ENGINEER WHEN PROP - —
COMPACTION AROUND EXISTING . CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
UTILITIES MAY NOT BE POSSIBLE. CD 10" 26" o o
SHALL BE PER WSDOT 2-09.3(1)E. STANDARD DETAILS
. . o &6
3. SEE S—4 FOR PIPE BEDDING DETALS. 12 2-8 SEWER
PIPE
BEDDING
6-5-2000 | NO SCALE s-4
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND Rev oA | I I l ‘ APPROVED
E STANDARD DETAILS
&< SEWER
SEWER
e T SEE C1 FOR TESC/ DEMO CSWPPP
6-5-2009 | NO SCALE s-3
REV DATE | [ APPROVED

Sullivan Residence

Site Address: 3024 69th Ave SE

Jurisdiction: Mercer Island
Parcel No.: 217510-0315
Applicant: SHED

Permit No.: 2301-185
Interlaken Project No.: SEA-22-137

Interlaken Engineering and Design, PLLC
Seattle, WA | (206) 470-9572

— Revisions:

Drainage Site Plan

. o 2023-05-26: Updated for City of .
www.interlakenengineering.com Morcer Ieland cotaments > Scale: 1" = 10"



AutoCAD SHX Text
DOWNSPOUT RIM = 237.00 INV. = 236.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOWNSPOUT RIM = 256.00 INV. = 255.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
STRIP DRAIN IN UPPER PATIO RIM = 255.80 INV. = 255.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOWNSPOUT RIM = 255.80 INV. = 255.30

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOWNSPOUT RIM = 259.00 INV. = 258.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETENTION SYSTEM DIAMETER = 48" LOW GROUND EL = 235.84 TOP OF TANK EL = 234.11 SEE SHEET C3 FOR INVERT INFORMATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE 54" DIAMETER BASIN 24" SOLID COVER W/LOCKING BOLTS SEE SHEET C3 FOR  INVERT INFORMATION FOOTING DRAIN TO CONNECT DOWNSTREAM OF DETENTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECT TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN RIM = 230.86 INV. = 230.06 IF THE EXISTING CATCH BASIN IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION, AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING CATCH BASIN IS REQUIRED

AutoCAD SHX Text
16' 6" HDPE @ 1.8%

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLANTER STRIP DRAIN CONNECTION TO TIGHT-LINE NETWORK

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF DRAIN FOR DECK ABOVE GARAGE RIM = 246.00 INV. = 245.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
50' 4" PVC @ 6.0%

AutoCAD SHX Text
56' 4" PVC @ 3.6%

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW BRUSHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY WIDTH = 16' ASPHALT WITHIN ROW PER MICC 19.09.030

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" SSL CONNECTION PER DETAIL S-18 RIM = 251.00 INV.   245.00 4" SSCO PER DETAIL S-19 WITHIN 30" OF BUILDING MIN 12" BELOW TIGHTLINE TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 6" SIDE SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" SIDE SEWER PER MERCER ISLAND STANDARDS RIM = 251.00  INV.   244.73 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASEMENT RECORDING NUMBER:4635710 BENEFICIARY: MERCER ISLAND A CONSTRUCTION FENCE ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE NORTH EDGE OF THE PUBLIC SEWER MAIN EASEMENT (OR 5' OFFSET FROM THE LOCATED MAIN, WHICHEVER IS FURTHER FROM THE MAIN) WITHIN THE PROPERTY LIMITS IS REQUIRED TO PROTECT THE EXISTING SEWER MAIN. FENCE SHALL REMAIN AND BE MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION.  ALL WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC SEWER EASEMENT SHALL BE COMPLETED BY HAND TO PROTECT THE EXISTING SEWER MAIN, UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED OF THE CITY ENGINEER. NO HEAVY EQUIPMENT SHALL CROSS THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE OR INTO THE EASEMENT AREA. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO TV THE EXISTING CITY SEWER MAIN WITHIN THE PROPERTY LIMITS PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND PRIOR TO REQUEST THE FINAL INSPECTION. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT INSPECTION RESULTS (DVD AND REPORT) TO THE CITY. IF THERE ARE ANY DAMAGES TO THE CITY SEWER MAIN DUE TO THE RESULT OF THE PROJECT. THE OWNER IS REQUIRED TO REPAIR THE DAMAGES TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY ENGINEER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW PROPOSED 1 " WATER METER 12" WATER METER PER MERCER ISLAND STANDARD DETAILS, WATER, W-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW 2" WATER SERVICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" SIDE SEWER LOCATED 6' BELOW GRADE (FOUND USING GPR & SONDE LOCATING BY ADVANCED UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATING RIM = 248.50  INV.   242.50 

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOCATION OF NEIGHBORS SIDE STUB RIM = 251.00 INV.    4" SSCO WITHIN 30" OF BUILDING MIN 12" BELOW TIGHTLINE TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY

AutoCAD SHX Text
13' 6" HDPE @ 1.8%

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN RIM = 238.00 INV IN (E) = 230.38  INV IN (S) = 231.00   INV. OUT (W) = 230.35  MINIMUM 2' SUMP BELOW FOOTING DRAIN INFLOW ELEVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOTING DRAINS INV EL = 232.00 ALL FOOTING DRAINS WILL BE 4" PVC PIPE @ 2.0% SLOPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GARAGE SLAB 236.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
SD LINE TO CATCH BASIN FOOTING INVERT CONNECTION = 231.00 

AutoCAD SHX Text
T.0. RETAINING WALL FOOTING 232.50 

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOTING DRAIN INV 232.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEWER EASEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPERTY LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GARAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" SEWER MAIN IN EASEMENT


2’ MIN. CLEARANCE TO
ANY PORTION OF
FROP-T INCL. ELBOWS

e -

REMOVABLE WATERTIGHT
COUPLING OR FLANGE

ATTACHMENT 1
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM WORKSHEET

(FOR NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIOUS

MIN

\-N

— [,

AREA OF 9,500 SF OR LESS)

=
=
N
6" | 6" [\—PLATE WELDED TO ELBOW . o .
"WAXTMIN'  WITH ORIFICE AS SPECIFIED OWNER: _John Sullivan ADDRESS: _3024 69th Ave SE PREPARED BY: _Interlaken Engineering and Design, PLLC
ELBOW RESTRICTOR PERMIT #: PHONE: (206) 470 - 9572
SEE DETAIL
DATE: January 18, 2023
ELBOW RESTRICTOR DETAIL NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIOUS . DETENTION DETENTION
!u SURFACE AREA (SF):3235 sf (roof) to be detainedpiPE DIA (INCH): _48 PIPE LENGTH (FT): _42_______ ORIFICE #1 DIA 0.5 INCH, ELEV 22861
B PLAN VIEW soL TYPE: __C PIPE MATERAL: _ADS ORIFICE #2 DIA 13 INCH, ELEV 233.86
=
z|2
=
—|E
FRAME, GRATE & 24" SOLID
" COVER WITH LOCKING BOLTS:
— MARKED "DRAIN". SEE NOTE 3
i I - —_— TOTAL RIM ELEV_236.63
, T - . DETENTION PIPE LENGTH GROUND EL. (HIGH) = 236.98
' —\ P IR [ o 5 4 f GROUND EL. (LOW) = 236.28
L PR : ad Slw 2" AR VENT TOP OF SLAB EL = 235.28
L=z | -3 TOP OF RISER TO BE 2" MIN ABOVE TOP OF
°l= |, \\ - = = / SECOND ORIFICE ELBOW AND CANNOT BE LOWER
o =1 | —HANDHOLDS, STEPS OR LADDER | ETN ETENTION: PIPE CROWN
ELBOW - . 234,11
RESTRICTOR [ || ! R
SEE DETAL - | «
- SECOND_ORIFICE
o o > | == NO UPPER CATCH BASIN REQUIRED - DETENTION PIPE ole w13
° & ELEV _233.01
; ) DETENTION PIPE LENGTH IS LESS THAN 50 FT. DIA IS _48___IN. a g ] s
| 1ﬁ§0 L, \ 2'-0" % @ 54" DIA. ,
L — - MIN - DETENTION PIPE P
Vi . \\ ) LEVEL TYPE 2 CB gmﬁwmm
1 |1/ / <= 36" M,N_/ o N INVERT ELEv _230.61
\—ouru-:r PIPE | s 2 A
SEE NOTES | °, |/ of /T = T~1—8" SHEAR GATE WITH CONTROL ROD FOR \
@B | wf ™ | CLEANOUT/DRAIN (ROD BENT AS REQUIRED \ OUTLET CONTROL
i FOR VERTICAL ALIGNMENT WITH COVER)

ATTACHED BY GASKETED
BAND TO ALLOW REMOVAL

2" MIN
e

INVERT & / /
ELEVATION f &~ i
PER PLANS— - -
o ———r
1" SECTION OF PIPE / .
7 ™

SECTION A-A

OR IT /
SRICE oy a8 speoren—/  CONTROL STRUCTURE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

CONTROL STRUCTURE NOTES:

\ FIRST (LOWEST)

ORIFICE DIA _0.5"

CONTROL STRUCTURE
(SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)

ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM

NOT TO SCALE (ENGINEER TO FILL

IN BLANKS)

OUTLET PIPE: MIN. 6 INCH.

ASPHALT TREATMENT 1.
FRAME AND LADDER OR STEPS OFFS

® e O

USE A MINIMUM OF A 54 IN. DIAM. TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN. THE ACTUAL SIZE IS DEPENDENT ON
CONNECTING PIPE MATERIAL AND DIAMETER.

ETAL PARTS: _ CORROSION RESISTANT. NON~GALVANIZED PARTS PREFERRED. GALVANIZED PIPE PARTS T0 HAVE ) DESIGNATION 2G32A; OR CAST IRON IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A 48, CLASS 30B.

ET SO:

A. CLEANOUT GATE IS VISIBLE FROM TOP;
B. CLIMB-DOWN SPACE IS CLEAR OF RISER AND CLEANOUT GATE;

C. FRAME IS CLEAR OF CURB.

©

CONCRETE PIPE 1.D. LESS 1/4 IN.

IF METAL OUTLET PIPE CONNECTS TO CEMENT CONCRETE PIPE, OUTLET PIPE TO HAVE SMOOTH 0.D. EQUAL TO

@ PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE 3 X 0.090 GAUGE SUPPORT BRACKET ANCHORED TO CONCRETE WALL WITH 5/8 IN.
STANLESS STEEL EXPANSION BOLTS OR EMBEDDED SUPPORTS 2 IN. INTO CATCH BASIN WALL (MAXIMUM 3'-0"
VERTICAL SPACING).

THE SHEAR GATE SHALL BE MADE OF ALUMINUM ALLOY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM B 26M AND ASIM B 275,

THE LIFT HANDLE SHALL BE MADE OF A SIMILAR METAL TO THE GATE (TO PREVENT GALVANIC CORROSION),
IT MAY BE OF SOLID ROD OR HOLLOW TUBING, WITH ADJUSTABLE HOOK AS REQUIRED.

A NEOPRENE RUBBER GASKET IS REQUIRED BETWEEN THE RISER MOUNTING FLANGE AND THE GATE FLANGE.
INSTALL THE GATE SO THAT THE LEVEL-LINE MARK IS LEVEL WHEN THE GATE IS CLOSED.

THE MATING SURFACES OF THE LID AND THE BODY SHALL BE MACHINED FOR PROPER FIT.

ALL SHEAR GATE BOLTS SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL.

THE UPPER CATCH BASIN IS REQUIRED IF THE LENGTH OF THE DETENTION PIPE IS GREATER THAN 50 FT.

ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM NOTES:

1. CALL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES (206-275-7605) 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE FOR A DETENTION
SYSTEM INSPECTION BEFORE BACKFILLING AND FOR FINAL INSPECTIONS.

2. RESPONSIBILITY FOR OPERATION AND MAINTANANCE OF DRAINAGE SYSTEMS ON PRIVATE
PROPERTY IS RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER. MATERIAL ACCUMULATED IN THE
STORAGE PIPE MUST BE REMOVED FROM CATCH BASINS TO ALLOW PROPER OPERATION.
THE OUTLET CONTROL ORIFICE MUST BE KEPT OPEN AT ALL TIMES.

3. PIPE MATERIAL, JOINT, AND PROTECTIVE TREATMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
7.04 AND 9.05 OF THE WSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD, BRIDGE, AND MUNICIPAL
CONSTRUCTION, LATEST VERSION. SUCH MATERIALS INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING, LINED
CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE (LCPE), ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE AND
PIPE ARCH (MEETS AASHTO DESIGNATIONS M274 AND M36), CORRUGATED OR SPIRAL RIB
ALUMINUM PIPE, OR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE. CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE IS NOT ALLOWED.

4. FOOTING DRAINS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE DETENTION SYSTEM.

SEE C2 FOR DRAINAGE SITE PLAN

Sullivan Residence
Site Address: 3024 69th Ave SE
Jurisdiction: Mercer Island
Parcel No.: 217510-0315
Applicant; SHED

Permit No.: 2301-185
Interlaken Project No.: SEA-22-137

Interlaken Englee_ringand Design, PLLC
Seattle, WA | (206) 470-9572

www.interlakenengineering.com

Revisions: C 3

Detention Detail

2023-05-26: Updated for City of .
Mercer Island (I;)omments Y Scale- AS NOted




QJI: / | | | \ | | : TREE #3, DRIPLINE DOES NOT E/XTENIZ‘) OVER SITE PLAN NOTES

NN f | ‘ ‘ \ PROPERTY LINE, REFER TO ARBORIST REPORT
U . | | | 5 LONG TREE PROTECTION 0 BE PLACED 2 TREE PROTECTION AREA (TPZ) A. RE: SURVEY FOR ADDITIONAL EXISTING SITE
o | ‘ * INFORMATION. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SURVEY
e | | INSIDE PROPERTY LINE, REFER TO ARBORIST KEEP OUT! DATED MAY 21. 2021 BY D.R. STRONG CONSULTING
A } ‘ REPORT PR?)DUCCI)ED BY Oé-YMF"CONURSERY ON DO NOT REMOVE OR ADJUST THE APPROVED LOCATION OF THIS TREE PROTECTION AREA ENGINEERS.
R 12.06.2022 FOR MORE INFORMATION
I / | +24é 6, “ “ | N88°49 27“W 100' \ +267 6, Trees enclosed by this fence are protected and are subject to the conditions of the tree permit. Violation of tree conditions may lead to: B ALL DlMENSlONS ARE TO FACE OF CONC / FlNlSH, UNO
FIRE NOTE: S L;é_;_' e e Y NI - : N S T~ _ 2 N mpenton e sl conpIaLEe RS C. ALL DIMENSIONS TO PROPERTY/SETBACK LINES ARE
ﬁ'\-{gg‘f\% FL”SEATED 70 R (A PROPERTY LINE (TYP) N S A O S O Vi U SN S 3. Atboistreport recommentig MUGAHON | 3 oruringhall b rformed nes e the rctoncfmarbort MEASURED AT ANGLES PERPENDICULAR TO
To THE NORTH FROM : t E \- E[) § gé l( ) FENCE TO REMAIN | | cmms‘ /Um“ryc:‘m :o 7;;‘"::?:«? a. See I 2. :\:‘Zt:?;'iz:‘::; i::lo\t:j stored or operated inside the protective fencing including during fence ROP Y S TBACK I S
| @ fe e - - . e . .
NW CORNER OF LOT " g &I g \9 E‘l UE.I 8 m LQLI E ' | 431 ’::f(setot:)aii:/fUTiTiterI’alllsnsfh:rlIa‘l’l::vl:;l;?:ii:i‘feicz?i)::ztt‘:il:zntcrlenegprotection area. D' PER MICC 19'02'020(F)(3)(d): DEVELOPMENT PROPOSALS
~ '5 (&) N a (%] ' 1‘ M 5. .Unauthorized avc.tivitvies in trge protection area may require evaluation by private arborist to identify ﬂ FOR A NEW SlNGLE-FAMlLY HOME SHALL REMOVE
T & N | ‘ m 6. IETZS:;Za;iz:t:iartzr:):imlrftamaged during construction, make a clean straight cut to remove ‘JAPANESE KNOTWEED (POLYGONUM CUSPlDATUM) AND
O ! I ENNEEEEENENESEEEEENEEEEEEEEEENECT Y Y Y Y Y I VYT &1@?@ %ﬁ damaged portion and inform City Arborist REGULATED CLASS A, REGULATED CLASS B, AND
‘l O ? l g PﬁjE\Rj\\() %/L Tree protection fence: 4-6” chain link fence, solidly REGULATED CLASS C WEEDS |DENTIFIED ON THE KlNG
| ! ¢- e ! 2 g T I, | roetmtene e with 352 15 opeings oo COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS AMENDED, FROM
| PATIOIF F | : \SHOR'NG CUT DOWN e % % > 5 4 - orange. Steel posts installed at 8’ o.c. ' REQUIRED LANDSCAP'NG AREAS ESTABL'SHED PURSUANT
| ] +255.8 | ATNORTH AND SOUTH 3 | TO SUBSECTION (F)(3)(A) OF THIS SECTION. NEW
I 5 CON CRET|E PLANTER | ENDS TO PERMIT | pots o eprored e LANDSCAPING ASSOCIATED WITH NEW SINGLE-FAMILY
Q ' W/ 36" GUARDRA”‘ : DRAINAGE Maintain existing grade with the tree protection fence HOME SHALL NOT lNCORPORATE ANY WEEDS IDENTlFlED
| DSC [} unless otherwse dcaton o the plas ON THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS AMENDED.
| ‘ | PROVIDED, THAT REMOVAL SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IF
3 : | | THE REMOVAL WILL RESULT IN INCREASED SLOPE
g \ ON GRlADE : \(PNE)I;EATSCE’ 6| TALL MAX Any Work in the protected area must be with the permission of the City Arborist john.kenney@mercergov.or; INSTAB”-'TY OR RISK OF LANDSL'DE OR EROS'ON
=B FLAGSTONE | 19.02.050.E.1.a. | E. SEWER LINE WAS LOCATED ON 2023.04.04 BY ADVANCED
T F8 PATl'O DASHED LINE INDICATES | UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATING, LOCATION AND DEPTH
- OF LINE WAS FOUND USING GROUND PENETRATING
3 S I ?\Eﬁﬁgﬁk%’éﬂé’%ﬁé, TRE E P ROTECTION F E N C I N G D ETAI L RADAR AND SONDE LOCATING. VIDEO OF LINE ALONGSIDE
} | REFERTOSTRUCTFOR | MERCER ISLAND SIDE SEWER VIDEO INSPECTION REPORT
L : , L SHORING DESIGN | HAS BEEN SUBMITTED AS PART OF THIS PERMIT
D o a , CONCRETE BENCH W/ / ) SUBMITTAL
W g 240— FRONT YA%OD SETBACK 36" GUARDRAILL _ K (N) SHORING, REFERTO 3 | 3 ]|
S < I | DS d STRUCT ) 8 LANDSCAPE PLAN LEGEND:
< - 2384 | NEW SINGLE FAMILY ENVM i w
S RESIDENCE 128.37 5 NEIGHBOR
T S PATA 70 ENTRY 2ig—]| | | T ko o5 S 3015 70TH AVE SE y N PRIMARY ENTRANCE
o) 'S UNDER PORCH { T REAR YARD SETBACK S NATURAL DRAINAGE
© S—236' STORMWATER S ONGRADE. | | 18" = <=
T DETENTION, YARD EASEMENT FLOW DIRECTION
(N) 2" WATER SERVICE REFER TO CIVIL SITESTAR | | ELEV.
! __ UL < SPOT ELEVATION
i
T | %
234' | (E) TOPO CONTOUR TO REMAIN
(N) 1.5" WATER METER PER— I
MERCER ISLAND STANDRAD N
DETAILS, WATER, W- 14 : 40:6' | LINE OF BUg_glIJNNGD’IZ\é\D(f | NEW TOPO CONTOUR
BRUSHED CONC. DRIVEWAY ON I DRIVEWAY LENGTH |
PROPETY = \\ = X GUEST LINE OF ROOF OVERHANG—¢ | | (| ¢ > | RESHAPED (E) TOPO CONTOUR
ASPHALT DRIVEWAY WITHIN oo U Bl = v I
RIGHT OF WAY PER MICC -~ DRIVEWAY 14% eg D (72 O | L . S A e (e | (Y A N (N SN e p—— —_— = PROPERTY LINE
19.09.030 0 W Z i | LANDSCAPE WALL—
: W !
(E) STORM SEWER CATCH BASIN L B N : | s S H PROPERTY SETBACK LINE
= CB z N N N N N a4 \ bt q S ~
7 i AN | b3 &5 fé OH POWER LINE (OVERHEAD)
LIMIT WORK IN R.O.W TO > el W b | L | & m
ABSOLUTE MNMUMES | = G ! a . SEWER LINE
I\ I 1 <
42" MAX, CONCRETE RETAINING = | 236 938" 240’ 0942 o @ SENNEEEENNEEENEEEEEE] /J E <
WALL PER MICC 19.02.050, : ] e 244 ’8; 6m 24— sy 252 PROP. LINE TYP.—7 2 D
REFER TO STRUCT 1 “ ‘ SRS AONEYS Ovo = < LINE OF BUILDING 5 Q SW STORMWATER PIPE
INLET TO LINE 5-2" BELOW————> " S—7 5 < < q 55 “ - B _r\sﬂ
GRADE, PER AUUL GPR & 230’ —_———— A R 4 = — S A e Y el = e = = Y - W WATER LINE
SONDE LOGATING W \ 42378 (E) 6" SIDE SEWER, LOCATED s'j 7 7\(N) SEWER CLEANOUT LOCATED 7 Nes-49°27"W 10 SIDE YARD 2636
ANGULAR QUARY ROCK WHERE ————1"~ S : BELOW EXISTING GRADE (FOUND / 30" FROM FOUNDATION ‘ SETBACK | | STORMWATER CATCH BASIN
PERMANENT SLOPE IS 1:1 (THIS 5]~ | e o S ONDE LGRS s SEWER EASEMENT: NO. 4635710 | - B
LOCATION ONLY) REFER TO 7 ‘ UTILITY LOGATING BENEFACTORY: MERCER ISLAND | | : 0, EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER POLE
[ ) | ! |
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT BY COBALT " | \ ) ‘ | NEIGHBOR | | | ’_ __
SEORCEEEE N ] e R VERCER ISLAND STANDARDS 3030 65TH AVE SE | I
(E) WATER MAIN < & } [ | i | “ o 1 \ I NEW STRUCTURE FOOTPRINT
(E) OVERHEAD POWER LINE (f : ;-’» | | [ | ‘ | — | t N | |
SITE PLAN | | EHEI!'B!N G PAD DIAGRAM NEW OUTDOOR PATIO FOOTPRINT

SCALE: 1" =10 BUILDING PAD:
>NEW BUILDING PAD PER MICC 19.09.090 - NEIGHBORING STRUCTURES
>REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT PRODUCED BY COBALT GEOSCIENCES FOR MITIGATION METHODS
FOR PORTIONS OF BUILDING PAD WITHIN CRITICAL AREA

CONCRETE (SLAB-ON GRADE)

9686
REGISTERED
ARCHITECT
ZboAl//E

GREGORY C SHIFFLER
STATE OF WASHINGTON

/ O
’ TREE #3 / U /
LI_ A Y A R A = -[ﬁw&ﬁ:% DR " SOFTSCAPE AREA ) | ¥ o

S — 4,929.5 sq ft :
< T — -~ ¢ -
[ DEMO (E) LANDSCAPE WALL [ | | HARDSCAPE | | +259.7" |
I I I | (SHORING) I I I
DEMO (E) WATER SPIGOT ! 95|sq ft CONTACT
TREE #2 |
' DEMO (E) METAL GATE—aw., / , rees | | ; " " " SHED ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN
ON-GRADE | -
j s ; Fod SEATTLE, WA 98144
| | g \ | " " ¥ " 206.320.8700
I I s | I I I
I b \: o
| HARDSCAPE —JL | | ™ | ' ! ’ 2;58 wor P 2B ' PROJECT
1 65450 {1 —e peck | star ; HIGHEST POINT / 8
[ [ Iy ON SITE+268.1' l « 3 l SULLIVAN
\_ ; +242 3024 69th Ave SE
| T - | [ | [
DEMO (E) CONCRETE PATIO \ | DRIVEWAY HOUSE (INCLUDING OVERHANGS) [ ) " 1 2362 " MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
321.5sq ft 2/643.5 sq ft | D o -
DEMO (E) LANDSCAPE WALL, TYP |
. ® . | 53 . . | ISSUE DATE
' | e f | ! ! 4 ¢+251‘ N ! PRE APP #1 (PRE22-0433) 2022.08.16
L L CAR 2 (CA022-023) 2022.12.08
’___ R N o e o T ’___ Sy __+ o PERMIT SET 2023.01.20
= - LOWEST POINT i ’ o C REVISION #1 2023.05.26
7777777777777 ! ON SITE+237.8'| V7777777777772 ! | V7777777777772 !
2 DEMO AND TREE REMOVAL PLAN LOT COVERAGE + LANDSCAPE AREA DIAGRAM 4 AVERAGE BUILDING HEIGHT
SCALE: 1" =20' 3 SCALE: 1" =20 SCALE: 1" =20’
TREE NOTES: LAND COVERAGE KEY: AVERAGE BUILDING HEIGHT CALC: DRAWING TITLE
>TREE DATA BELOW WAS PRODUCED BY OLYMPIC NURSERY, INC, REFER TO ARBORIST REPORT FOR MORE INFORMATION >LOT AREA = 8,652 >PER MICC 19.02.020.E.4
>ARBORIST SHALL BE ON SITE DURING CLEARING TO CONFIRM TREE REMOVAL >LOT SLOPE: >WEIGHTED SUM OF MID-POINT ELEVATIONS / TOTAL LENGTH OF WALL SEGMENTS
LOWEST POINT = 237.8, HIGHEST POINT = 268.1', DISTANCE BETWEEN THEM IS 105.3' T ILERACE >A(235)(259.7)+B(68.5)(261)+C(51.3)(251)+D(25.5)(236.2)+E(27.8)(242) +F (43 1)(257) | (A23.5+B68 5+C51.3+D25 5+E27.8 SITE PLAN & DIAGRAMS
SLOPE = (268.1-237.8)/105.3 X 100 = 28.8% AND DRIVEWAY) +F43.1)
>PER MICC 19.02.020.F.3.a ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE FOR SITE WITH 28.8% SLOPE IS 35% 560,685.2/230.7 =
>ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE =8,650X0.35= 3,027SQFT HARDSCAPE AVERAGE HEIGHT = 253.1 (+7.1 ABV PROJ. ZERO)
>INCLUDES ALL BUILDINGS MEASURED TO THE EAVES AND DRIVING SURFAES
TREE # SPECIES DBH |DRIP|CNDTN CNDTN CNDTN RMV|RTN SDRNEWAY =01 BSQFT o ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT
" - . > =2,643. ' >PER MICC 19.02.020.E.1
1 COTONEASTER DAMERII | 85 6 | FAIR |SHRUB GROWN AND PRUNED TO HAVE TREE-|NOT SIGNIFICANT | YES TOTAL = 2,065 SQFT (3429 PROPOSED < 2,025 SQFT (356%) ALLOWED | SOFTSCAPE SPERMICC 19020081 oo
LIKE FORM. TWO 6" STEMS AT 36" L ONADLE = o
2 FIG, FRUITING 37" | 4 | GOOD | FIVE STEM: 1.0, 1.5, 1.5, 2.0, 2.0 SQ ROOT OF |NOT SIGNIFICANT | YES HARDSCAPE: ~ALLOWABE PER MICC < 283.1'
SUM OF EASH STEM SQUARED >LOT AREA = 8,652 >VIEW EASEMENT WITH NEIGHBORING PROPERTY @ 3015 70TH AVE SE LIMITS HIEGHT TO 272
" - - >PER MICC 19.02.020.F.3.a ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE FOR LOT LARGER THAN 8,400 SQFT IS 9% ey
3 |ACER RUBRUM, RED MAPLE |EST20"| 8 | GOOD | OFF-SITE, TO BE PROTECTED AT DRIPLINE OFF-SITE YES L R I L T e INGS >ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT = 272

>ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE AREA =8,650X0.09= 778.5SQFT
TOTAL =749 SQFT (8.6%) PROPOSED < 778.5 SQFT (9%) ALLOWED

REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREA:

>LOT AREA = 8,652

>PER MICC 19.02.020.F.3.a REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREA FOR SITE WITH 29.4% SLOPE IS 65%

>REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREA = 8,652X0.65= 5,623.8SQFT

>4,929.5 SQFT SOFTSCAPE + 749 SQFT HARDSCAPE = 5,678.5 SQFT LANDSCAPE [
TOTAL =5,678.5 SQFT PROPOSED > 5,623.8 SQFT REQ'D

© SHED ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN  SEATTLE, WA 98144
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GARAGE: 232.3 SQFT

A0
A 34.3' A
i ] ATV N SI IED
i i o™ o
- ! T - | & EXGRADE——————————————— | —— GRADEI""*‘ e - Q] & @
LN B exerape I FINISH GRA D e 7 GARAGE
RN - i FINISH GRADE FINISH GRADE ‘ / 777 sq ft
\ N |
| EXGRADE / : : N ﬂ | NI
LEVEL 2 | e LEVEL 2 | A 34.9' +
?%/  EXGRADE 7 7777777777777777777777777777 | o
N % CRAWL SPACE UNDER DINING / LIVING / KITCHEN |
T ﬂ ‘ WALL SEGMENT | LENGTH X COVERAGE RESULT
BASEMENT WALL A1 BASEMENT WALL G4 T Bég\E/'\él}EECTBI\ENf\I{BOI;" Bég\E/'\é'FEQE(T;ENf\%O?/" ———————————————————————————— . A0 34.9 72% 25.1%
COVERAGE = 100% COVERAGE = 0% , S0 S BO 253 100% 25.3%
2 { ~ Co 34.9 100% 34.9%
LEVEL 1 //////// NN i LEVEL 1 //% DO 253 0% 0%
. // N EL / Z TOTALS 120.4" NA 85.3%
BASEMENT WALL AO \ BASEMENT FLOOR CALCULATION
WALL SEGMENT A0 IS PARTIALLY COVERAGE = 72% 4 B BASEMENT WALL BO >PORTION OF EXLUDED BSMT FLR AREA = TOTAL BSMT FLR AREA X (SUM OF WALL
COVERED AT MIDPOINT E) ‘—/ — COVERAGE = 100% EIIEENGgA'FI-II\IST COVERAGE X WALL SEGMENT LENGTH) / TOTAL OF ALL WALL SEGMENT
1 ' - ) .
>7.2/10' X100 = 72% COVERAGE //l’// }'\ / /////// / LENGTHS e
GARAGE / e GARAGE / = 777SQFT X (WALL AO0: 34.9' X 72% + WALL BO0: 25.3' X 100% + WALL CO0: 34.9' X
¢ 2, 7 = FINISH GRADE= z % 100% + WALL DO: 25.3' X 0%) / 120.4"
=777 SQFT X (85.3/120.4")
=777 SQFT X 70.1%
= 544.7 SQFT
777 SQFT - 544.7 SQFT = TOTAL BSMT AREA
NORTH ELEVATION EAST ELEVATION TOTAL BSWIT AREA = 232.3 SQFT
1 SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0" 2 SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"

LEVEL 1: 418.2 SQFT

LVL 1 PORCH ABV

GRADE IS INCLUDED L A1 L
IN GFA CALC *4 23.3 7 %
PATIO : T ]
208.5 sq ft / ‘253 I ”/,/’:ff‘: A~
/ N f"””ﬂ #‘;
LVL 1 . L
744 5 ft = PO
7% _
- n T
T8 g il 8 n
0
%
® 7
EX GRADE™="" — %
| i L : L
F FINISH GRADE / 2; .13 y
| LEVEL 1
2 ‘ a - H TOTAL: 895 SQFT
{ o 1000 v 2 oalt seement | cencrnx | covemace | mesuLs
fffffffff o ijj;‘f@f’fx SRADE // ‘ — A A1 23.3 100% 23.3%
a— T | B1 10.2 100% 10.2%
EE=——— |_FINISH GRADE 7/ WALL SEGMENT €1 IS LTI — . | o1 16.1 100% 16.1%
= = / FULLY COVERED AT BASEMENT WALLH1 = | BASEMENT WALL F1 = o 1007, oo
/ i = g ////////// g Z *“DPOINT — — ————=—=—=————==FEXGRADE — = — — — *C‘QVERAGLE;Q% — -~~~ COVERAGE=0% — — - — — - o o
| &/ S’ BASEMENT WALL E1 S| BASEMENT WALL C1 T ~FINISH GRADE DL A EE—— - P | E1 27.3 55% 15%
S _ =1 COVERAGE = 100% —— F1 25.4 0% 0%
- :TV COVERAGE = 55% - G1 20 0% 0%
EX GRADE N %MLEVEL 1 FXCRADE | LveL 1 H1 8.4 0% 0%
) _ Vs s //// 7 TOTALS 153.7" NA 87.6%
FINISH GRADE 'g BASEMENT WALL CO %\ H BASEMENT FLOOR CALCULATION
S COVERAGE = 100% WALL SEGMENT E1 IS PARTIALLY COVERED AT MIDPOINT BASEMENT WALL DO >PORTION OF EXLUDED BSMT FLR AREA = TOTAL BSMT FLR AREA X (SUM OF WALL
S / >5'10' X 100 = 50% COVERAGE COVERAGE = 0% SEGMENT COVERAGE X WALL SEGMENT LENGTH) / TOTAL OF ALL WALL SEGMENT
LENGTHS
/ 4 WALL SEGMENT €0 IS FULLY COVERED AT MIDPOINT — >EXCLUDED AREA
J/// ///// %GARAGE B - 11/SH GRADE GARAGE = 972.5 SQFT X (WALL A1: 23.3' X 100% + WALL B1: 10.2' X 100% + WALL C1:
16.1' X 100% + WALL D1: 23' X 100% + WALL E1: 27.3' X 55% + WALL F1: 25.4' X REGISTERED

ARCHITECT

0% + WALL G1: 20' X 0% + WALL H1: 8.4' X 0%) / 153.7"
=972.5 SQFT X (87.6'/ 153.7")

=972.5 SQFT X 57%

=554.3 SQFT GREGORY C SHIFFLER

3 SOUTH ELEVATION 4 WEST ELEVATION 972.5 SQFT - 554.3 SQFT = TOTAL BSMT AREA STATE OF WASHINGTON

SCALE 18" = 10" SCAE T = TOTAL BSMT AREA = 418.2 SQFT

LEVEL 2: 2,307.8 SQFT

CONTACT
Ml : SHED ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN
1401 S JACKSON ST
CEILING HEIGHT SEATTLE, WA 98144
BETWEEN 12-16° 206.320.8700
824 sq ft DR
824 X 1.5 =
1,236 SQFT PROJECT
ON GRADE PORCH [ SULLIVAN
IS EXCLUDED FROM | }—STAR COUCl;lTED ON 3024 69th Ave SE
LEVEL 2, NOT
GFACALC U é INCLUGED ON LVLA MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PER MICC
19.02.020.D.2.c
, Z é CEILING HEIGHT ISSUE DATE
J g e PRE APP #1 (PRE22-0433) 2022.08.16
°E"-'"Gx"'<'i'2‘5:‘; 114 X 15 = CAR 2 (CA022-023) 2022.12.08
750 -Sq ft 171 SQFT PERMIT SET 2023.01.20
B REVISION #1 2023.05.26
' CEILING HIEGHT
L BETWEEN 12-16'
/ 100.5 sq ft
100.5 X 1.5 =
= 150.8 SQFT
LEVEL 2 DRAWING TITLE
TOTAL: 2,307.8 SQFT
GFA+BASEMENT CALC
TOTAL: 2,958.3 SQFT
GROSS FLOOR AREA: NOTE:
ALLOWED: >PER EMAIL WITH ANDREW LEON @ MERCER ISLAND
LOT AREA: 8,650 SQFT "GROSS FLOOR AREA IS A LAND USE METRIC AND DOES
GFA PER MICC 19.02.020.D.1: 40% NOT TAKE IRC DEFINITIONS INTO ACCOUNT. AS A RESULT,
ALLOWED: 8,650%0.40 = 3,460 SQFT THE BASEMENT EXCLUSION PROVISION SET FORTH IN
TITLE 19 MICC, APPENDIX B CAN BE APPLIED TO THE
PROPOSED: BOTTOM TWO FLOORS OF THE PROPOSED HOUSE"
LEVEL 0: 232.3 SQFT
LEVEL 1: 418.2 SQFT
LEVEL 2: 2,307.8 SQFT

TOTAL GFA:  2,958.3 SQFT (34.2%) PROPOSED < 3,460 SQFT (40%)ALLOWED

5 GFA + BASEMENT CALCULATION A- 0 0 2
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LOCATION ONLY) REFER TO

PERMANENT SLOPE IS 1:1 (THIS
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT BY COBALT

GEOSCIENCES FOR MORE INFO

LANDSCAPE PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"
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-DESIGN ~ SEATTLE, WA 98144

© SHED ARCHITECTUR

72 ) 73\ 10\ 1) 72\ A. ALL ELEVATIONS RELATIVE TO FUTURE LEVEL 01
@ \A-302/ @ \A-302/ \A-201/ @ \A-303) @ \A-302) @ SUBFLOOR: 0' (246' ABV SEA LEVEL).
| | | | | B. ALL DIMS ARE TO F.0. CONC, UN.O.
. . 518" | , C. ALL INDICATED ALIGNMENTS ARE TO F.O. FINISH, U.N.0.
g 20 611" 169" D. RE: STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.
) E. COORD. ALL CONC. SLAB CONTROL JOINTS W/ ARCH.
‘ ‘ g 7-10 ‘ F. AXONOMETRIC DRAWINGS SHOW ONLY FOUNDATION
WALLS & FOOTINGS; RE: PLANS FOR SLAB ON GRADE
| | | N | B 77 LOCATIONS. RE: STRUCT. FOR SOLDIER PILE AND
/ 5 '\‘A\\ J{j‘ '\‘\ /f"\ SHORING LOCATIONS
‘ ‘ o \ [ \ L fe) e . TO PROTECT (E) SEWER LINE IN SEWER EASEMENT,
@ — e ‘ — - — - 7 : ‘ — @ SHORING TO BE INSTALLED IN ALTERNATING METHOD OR
| I - S—— | EACH PILE IS TO BE PLACED AND BACKFILLED WITH
‘ | o | CONCRETE/LEAN MIX IMMEDIATELY, PER GEOTECHNICAL
‘ TOW= 13-5 1/4 REPORT PRODUCED BY COBALT GEOSCIENCES
| | TOF= 86" |
BOF= 79" .
| | | FOUNDATION PLAN LEGEND:
‘ ‘ 1 n ‘
T ggif ?3‘1‘ - TOW= 911 1/4"
= @ BOF=3-1" © . i ELEVATION CHANGE/STEP
‘ o o e | TOw=16-10 ONCHANGE/S
| I T‘ | ToP= ot | TOP OF CONC. SLAB (TOS)
‘ : | ‘ = | @ ELEL TOP OF WALL (TOW)
| ‘ 0 ToReg3 1 | TOP OF FOOTING (TOF)
| ‘ | | | | BOF=5-61/2 |
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UNIT SIZE SILL ENERGY DATA SAFETY
TAG MANUF. MODEL OPERATION SCREEN EGRESS |NOTES
WIDTH HEIGHT HEIGHT | y.vALUE | SHGC NFRC # GLAZING
LEVEL 1
1.1 CUSTOM FIXED 111" 74 1/4" 1'-6" O S.G. EXEMPTION PER WSEC R402.3.3 TAKEN FOR U-VALUE AND SHGC REQ'M, LESS THAN 15SQFT
12 |FLEETWOOD  [450-T AWNING 5.2" 20" 6-10 7/8" 0.28 0.24 FLE-M-112-00113-00001 O
LEVEL 2
24 |FLEETWOOD  |450-T FIXED 40" 72" 3410 1/2" 0.28 0.23 FLE-M-113-00079-00001 O
2.2 FLEETWOOD 450-T FIXED 70" 2'0" 7-1/4" 0.28 0.23 FLE-M-113-00079-00001 O
2.3a FLEETWOOD 450-T FIXED 70" 2'0" 7-1/4" 0.28 0.23 FLE-M-113-00079-00001 O
2.3b FLEETWOOD 450-T AWNING 4'-1/2" 2'0" 7-1/4" 0.28 0.23 FLE-M-112-00113-00001 O
24 FLEETWOOQOD 450-T CSMT. OUT 40" 54" 3-81/4" 0.28 0.24 FLE-M-111-00113-00001 O E.G.
25 FLEETWOOD 450-T CSMT. OUT 111" 5-4" 3-81/4" 0.28 0.24 FLE-M-111-00113-00001 O
26 |FLEETWOOD  |450-T CSMT. OUT 210" 43" 3-1/2" 0.28 0.24 FLE-M-111-00113-00001 O SG.
27a  |FLEETWOOD  |450-T CSMT. OUT 20" 52 3/4" 2-3/4" 0.28 0.24 FLE-M-111-00113-00001 O SG.
276 |FLEETWOOD  |450-T FIXED 3.2" 52 3/4" 2-3/4" 0.28 0.23 FLE-M-113-00079-00001 O SG.
28a  |FLEETWOOD  |450-T CSMT. OUT 3-4.1/2" 52 3/4" 2-3/4" 0.28 0.24 FLE-M-111-00113-00001 O SG. EG.
280  |FLEETWOOD  |450-T FIXED 3-4.1/2" 52 3/4" 2-3/4" 0.28 0.23 FLE-M-113-00079-00001 O SG.
28c  |FLEETWOOD  |450-T FIXED 3-4.1/2" 52 3/4" 2-3/4" 0.28 0.23 FLE-M-113-00079-00001 O SG.
28d  |FLEETWOOD  |450-T FIXED 35 1/2" 52 3/4" 2-3/4" 0.28 0.23 FLE-M-113-00079-00001 O SG.
29  |FLEETWOOD  |450-T CSMT. OUT 34" 52 3/4" 2-3/4" 0.28 0.24 FLE-M-111-00113-00001 O SG.
240  |FLEETWOOD  |450-T FIXED 70" 10-10" 0" 0.28 0.23 FLE-M-113-00079-00001 O SG.
SKYLIGHT
S01  |CRYSTALITE  |3962 FIXED 26'-8" 3.2" 0.44 0.23 CRY-M-6-00520-00001 O S.G.
DOOR SCHEDULE - EXTERIOR
UNIT SIZE ENERGY DATA SAFETY HARDWARE
TAG MAUNF. TYPE/MODEL OPERATION SCREEN EGRESS ACCESSORY |NOTES
WIDTH HEIGHT | U-VALUE | SHGC NFRC # GLAZING GROUP/SET TYPE
GARAGE
E0.1 TBD FLUSH, SC SWING 30" 70" O
E0.2 TBD GARAGE SECTIONAL 16'-3" 7-10" O
LEVEL 1
E11  |CUSTOM SITE-BUILT SWING 3.6" 88" O
E12  |FLEETWOOD 4070-T SLIDER 6-4" 7-6" 0.28 0.23 FLE-M-109-00142-00001 O S.G. E.G.
E13  |FLEETWOOD 4070-T SLIDER 6-4" 7-6" 0.28 0.23 FLE-M-109-00142-00001 O S.G. E.G.
LEVEL 2
E21  |FLEETWOOD 4070-T SLIDER 241" 11-0" 0.28 0.24 FLE-M-109-00142-00001 O S.G.
DOOR SCHEDULE - INTERIOR
INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE
UNIT SIZE DOOR FRAME HARDWARE
TAG OPERATION ACCESSORY |NOTES
WIDTH HEIGHT THICK PANEL MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH GROUP/SET TYPE
GARAGE
001 SWING 3-0" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1 20MIN SOLID CORE DOOR TO COMPLY WITH R302.5.1
002 SWING 2'-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
003 SWING 2'-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
004 SWING 3-0" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
LEVEL 1
101 SWING 1'-10" 5-5" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
102 SWING 2'-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
103 POCKET 4'-111/2" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
104 BYPASS 70" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
105 SWING 2'-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
106 BYPASS 5-0" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
107 POCKET 2'-4" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
108 SWING 2'-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
109 SWING 1'-10" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
LEVEL 2
201 POCKET 2'-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
202 BYPASS 4-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
203 SWING 2'-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
204 BYPASS 4-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
205 POCKET 2'-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
206 SWING 2'-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
207 SWING 2'-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
208 SWING 2'-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
209 POCKET 2'-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
210 POCKET 2'-8" 70" 13/8" FLUSH, SC PT GRADE PT-1 PT GRADE PT-1
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GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
(THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS)

CRITERTA

1.

ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018 EDITION)
& LOCAL BUILDING CODE MODIFICATIONS TO THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.

DESIGN LOADING CRITERTA:

FLOOR LIVE LOAD (RESIDENTIAL). . . . . . v o oot .. 40 PSF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (BALCONIES AND DECKS). . . . . . . . .. 60 PSF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (UNINHABLTABLE ATTICS W/0 STORAGE) . . .10 PSF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (UNINHABLTABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE). . .20 PSF
ROOF SNOW LOAD (Pf). . . . . v v 25 PSF
WIND:

BASIC WIND SPEED (3-SECOND GUST) . . . . . . . . . . . 100 MPH
WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR (Iw). . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. 1.0
WIND EXPOSURE . . . . o . :
TOPOGRAPHICAL FACTOR (Kzt). . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. 1,25
EARTHQUAKE

LAT. JLONG. . . o o o 47.583 | -122. 246
SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR (le) . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.0
SEISMIC USE GROUP. . . . . . o . o o ]
MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE (Ss/St) . . . . . . . . 1. 56q,/0. B4g
SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEF. (SDS/SD1). . . . . . . . 1. 04g/0. 77
SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM:. . . . . PLYWOOD SHEAR WALLS
DESIGN BASE SHEAR. . . . . . . . . . 25. 2k
SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFICIENT (Cs) . . . . . . . . . .. 0. 160
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY . . . . . . . . . . . ... D
RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR (R). . . . . . . . . . ... . 5
ANALYSIS PROCEDURE . . . . . . . . . EQULVALENT LATERAL FORCE

REFERENCE: USGS NATIONAL SETISMIC HAZARD MAPPING PROJECT, 2008 DATA

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. ~ CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSTONS
AND CONDITIONS FOR COMPATIBILITY AND SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE LOCATION OF ALL ADJACENT UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING EXCAVATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING ALL
CONFLICTS AND DISCREPANICES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXTSTING CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY
DEMOLTTION. ~ SHORING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO SUPPORT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
AS REQUIRED AND IN A MANNER SUITABLE TO THE WORK SEQUENCES.  EXISTING
REINFORCING SHALL BE RETAINED UNDAMAGED WHERE NOTED ON THE PLANS.
DEMOLTTION DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO DAMAGE OR OVERLOAD THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE.  LIMIT CONSTRUCTION LOADING ( INCLUDING DEMOLITION DEBRIS) ON
EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEMS TO 40 PSF. ALL NEW OPENINGS THROUGH EXTSTING
CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS, SLABS AND BEAMS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY SAW
CUTTING WHEREVER POSSIBLE

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE

METHODS, TECHNTQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE WORK.

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL
AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING CONDITIONS AT THE
SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS OF ANY TRADE CON-

TRACTOR.  THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT, SUPERVISE, NOTE,

CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES OF THE OWNER, CON-
CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE

SPECIAL INSPECTION OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 109 AND 1704 OF THE INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE AND THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS BY A QUALIFIED TESTING
AGENCY DESIGNATED BY THE ARCHITECT, AND RETAINED BY THE BUILDING OWNER.
THE ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT SHALL BE
FURNISHED WITH COPIES OF ALL INSPECTION AND TEST RESULTS

A, CONCRETE RETAINING WALL CONSTRUCTION

B.  STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION AND ERECTION ( INCLUDING FIELD WELDING
AND HIGH-STRENGTH FIELD BOLTING)

C. AUGERCAST PILE, CAISSON, OR DRIVEN PILE INSTALLATION

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS
1702 AND 1709 OF THE LOCAL OR INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE FOR THOSE
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS THAT FORM THE LATERAL-FORCE-RESISTING SYSTEM, AS
FOLLOWS:

A, PLYWOOD ROOF AND FLOOR DIAPHRAGMS, INCLUDING COLLECTORS
B.  PLYWOOD SHEARWALLS, INCLUDING STRAPS AND HOLDOWNS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE ENGINEER OF RECORD ADEQUATE NOTICE
10 SCHEDULE APPROPRIATE SITE VISITS FOR STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION, AS
FOLLOWS:

A DURING FOUNDATION AND CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION -AFTER REBAR, HOLDOWN
AND ANCHOR BOLT PLACEMENT, BUT PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT

B.  DURING FRAMING -AFTER HOLDOWN AND STRAP INSTALLATION, AND AFTER
SHEARWALL AND DIAPHRAGM NATLING, BUT PRIOR TO COVER WITH INTERIOR OR
EXTERTOR FINISHES, INCLUDING ROOFING AND BUILDING PAPER

C.  DURING STEEL CONSTRUCTION -AFTER STEEL ERECTION AND WELDING, BUT
PRIOR TO COVER WITH FINISHES OR OTHER STRUCTURE SUCH AS NATLERS

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION MEANS THE VISUAL OBSERVATION OF THE STRUCT-

URAL SYSTEM BY THE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSTONAL FOR GENERAL CON-
FORMANCE TO THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ~ STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION
DOES NOT INCLUDE OR WATVE THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE INSPECTIONS
REQUIRED BY SECTION 110, 1704 OR OTHER SECTIONS OF THE CODE.  THE OWNER
SHALL EMPLOY THE ENGINEER RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN TO
PERFORM STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION.

OBSERVED DEFICIENCIES WILL BE REPORTED IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT AND
CONTRACTOR.  RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MITIGATION OF DEFICIENCIES WILL BE
INCLUDED IN THESE REPORTS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MITIGATE ANY
DEFTCIENCIES FOUND AND PROVIDE THE ENGINEER OF RECORD ADEQUATE NOTICE TO
SCHEDULE APPROPRIATE SITE VISITS TO OBSERVE THE MITIGATION OF THE
DEFTCIENCIES.

AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE WORK INCLUDED IN THE PERMIT, THE STRUCTURAL
OBSERVER WILL SUBMIT TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL A WRITTEN STATEMENT THAT
THE SITE VISITS NOTED ABOVE HAVE BEEN MADE AND WILL IDENTIFY ANY
REPORTED DEFICIENCIES WHICH TO THE BEST OF THE STRUCTURAL OBSERVER/S
KNOWLEDGE HAVE NOT BEEN MADE.

SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF
THESE TTEMS.

A, STRUCTURAL STEEL
B.  GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS
C. PLYWOOD WEB JOISTS

APPROVED SETS OF ALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL ALSO BE SUBMITTED TO THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

GEOTECHNICAL

11.

FOUNDATION NOTES: SUBGRADE PREPARATION INCLUDING DRAINAGE, EXCAVATION,
COMPACTION, AND FILLING REQUIREMENTS, SHALL CONFORM STRICTLY WITH REC-
OMMENDATTONS GIVEN IN THE SOILS REPORT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE SOILS ENGI-
NEER. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH ( CONTROLLED, COM-
PACTED STRUCTURAL FILL OR BOTH) AT LEAST 18" BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT FIN-
[SHED GRADE. FOOTING DEPTHS/ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS (OR IN DETAILS)
ARE MINIMUM AND FOR GUIDANCE ONLY; THE ACTUAL ELEVATIONS OF FOOTINGS
MUST BE ESTABLISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD WORKING WITH THE
TESTING LAB AND SOILS ENGINEER. BACKFILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH
FREE DRAINING GRANULAR FILL AND PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE AS NOTED
IN THE SOTLS REPORT.

ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE. . . . . . . . . 2900 PSF
LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE . . . . . . . .. 29 PCF

SOILS REPORT REFERENCE:  COBALT GEOSCIENCES 3024 69TH AVE SE REPORT

CONCRETE

12.

13.

CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN ACCORD-
ANCE WITH IBC SECTION 1905 AND ACI 301. CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28DAY
STRENGTH OF F'C = 2,500 PSI.  THE CONCRETE MIX SHALL CONTAIN A MAXIMUM OF
330 POUNDS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD AND SHALL HAVE A HIGH (30 PERCENT OR
MORE) SCM ( SUPPLEMENTARY CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS, SUCH AS FLYASH OR SLAG)
CONTENT. ~ CEMENT SHALL BE A BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO

ASTM €395

A CONCRETE PERFORMANCE MIX SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER AND THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO
PLACING ANY CONCRETE.  THE CONCRETE PERFORMANCE MIX SHALL INCLUDE THE
AMOUNTS OF CEMENT, SUPPLEMENTARY CEMENTITIOUS MATERALS, FINE AND COARSE
AGGREGATE, WATER AND ADMIXTURES AS WELL AS THE WATER CEMENT RATIO, SLUMP
CONCRETE YIELD & SUBSTANTIATING STRENGTH DATA IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE
4.2.3 OF ACT 301. REVIEW OF MIX SUBMITTALS BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD
INDICATES ONLY THAT INFORMATION PRESENTED CONFORMS GENERALLY WITH CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.  CONTRACTOR OR SUPPLIER MAINTAINS FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR
SPECIFIED PERFORMANCE

ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO STANDING WATER SHALL BE AIR

ENTRAINED WITH AN AIRENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO ASTM €260, C494, AND

Co18. TOTAL AIR CONTENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 19.3.2.1 OF THE
ACT 318.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 ( INCLUDING SUPPLEMENT S1)
GRADE 60, FY = 60,000 PSI. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A185

14, REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED ( INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS) IN ACCORD-

ANCE WITH ACT 318.  LAP ALL CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT 40 BAR DIAMETERS
OR 2°0" MINIMUM. PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTER-
SECTIONS.  LAP CORNER BARS 40 BAR DIAMETERS OR 270" MINIMUM. LAP
ADJACENT MATS OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC A MINIMUM OF 8" AT SIDES AND ENDS

15, CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS
A. FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES, EARTH FACE . . .3
B. ALL OTHER SURFACES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 11/

16. NON-SHRINK GROUT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY AN APPROVED MANUFACTURER AND
SHALL BE MIXED AND PLACED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
PUBLISHED RECOMMENDATIONS.  GROUT STRENGTH SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL TO
THE MATERTAL ON WHICH IT IS PLACED (3000 PSI MINIMUM)

ANCHORAGE

17. EXPANSTON BOLTS INTO CONCRETE AND GROUTED MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE
"STRONG-BOLT" ANCHORS AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON COMPANY AND
INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC ESR 1771, INCLUDING MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT REQUIREMENTS.

18. EPOXY-GROUTED TTEMS SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE GROUTED WITH
"SET-XP" HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON COMPANY
AND INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC ESR 2508

19.  TITEN HD ANCHORS SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL CONSIST OF "TITEN HD
HEAVY DUTY SCREW ANCHORS AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON COMPANY AND
INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC ESR 2713

STEEL

20, STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION SHALL BE BASED ON
THE LATEST EDITIONS OF THE AISC SPECIFICATIONS AND CODES

A SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL BUILDINGS (AISC 360)

B.  CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES (AISC 303)

C. SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL JOINTS USING ASTM A325 OR A490
BOLTS.  BOLTS IN SHEAR OR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS NEED ONLY BE
TIGHTENED TO THE SNUG TIGHT CONDITION PER SECTION 8(C)

21, STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS.
PLATES, ANGLES, AND CHANNELS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36, FY = 36 KSI.
WIDE FLANGE SHAPES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A992, FY = 50 KSI.  STEEL
PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A33, TYPE E OR S, GRADE B, FY = 35 KSIL.
SQUARE OR RECTANGULAR STRUCTURAL TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM AS00
GRADE B, FY = 46 KSI.  ANCHOR BOLTS AND CONNECTION BOLTS SHALL CONFORM
T0 ASTM A307.  THREADED ROD AND STUDS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36

22, ALL WELDING SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH AISC AND AWS STANDARDS AND SHALL

BE PERFORMED BY WABO CERTIFIED WELDERS USING E/O0XX ELECTRODES.  ONLY
PREQUALIFIED WELDS (AS DEFINED BY AWS) SHALL BE USED
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WooD

23.

24,

29.

FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED OR MC-15, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN CON-
FORMANCE WITH WCLIB STANDARD GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST LUMBER NO. 17
LATEST EDITION.  FURNISH TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS

JOISTS: (12X MEMBERS) HEM-FIR NO. 2
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, FB = 830 PSI
(3X & 4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR NO. 1
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, FB = 1000 PSI

STRUCTURAL LIGHT FRAMING:
(INCL. 3X AND 4X POSTS)

DOUGLAS FIR NO. 2
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, FB = 900 PSI

BEAMS AND STRINGERS
(INCL. BX AND LARGER)

DOUCLAS FIR NO. 1
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, FB = 1350 PSI

POSTS AND TIMBERS:
(6X6 AND LARGER )

DOUGLAS FIR NO. 1
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, FC = 1000 PSI

STUDS, PLATES & MISC. FRAMING:  DOUGLAS FIR OR HEM-FIR STANDARD GRADE

2X6 STUDS AND PLATES: HEM-F IR NO. 3/ STUD GRADE

2K AND 3X T & G DECKING HEM-F IR COMMERICAL DEX,
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, FB = 1330 PSI

GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM AND
ATTC STANDARDS. EACH MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN AITC IDENTIFICATION MARK AND
SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN AITC CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE.  ALL SIMPLE
SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24FV4, FB = 2,400 PSI, FV =
163 PSI.  ALL CANTILEVERED BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24FV8

FB = 2400 PSI, FV = 165 PSI.  CAMBER ALL SIMPLE SPAN GLULAM BEAMS TO 2, 000
RADIUS, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS. ALL COLUMNS SHALL BE DOUGLAS
FIR COMBINATION NO. 5, FC = 2400 PSI, E = 2.0 X 10E6 PSI.

ENGINEERED LUMBER MEMBERS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED UNDER A PROCESS BY THE
NATIONAL RESEARCH BOARD.  EACH PIECE SHALL BEAR A STAMP OR STAMPS NOTING
THE NAME AND PLANT NUMBER OF THE MANUFACTURER, THE GRADE, THE NATTONAL
RESEARCH BOARD NUMBER, AND THE QUALTTY CONTROL AGENCY.  ALL LUMBER SHALL
BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROPRIATE NER REPORT AND GLUED
WITH A WATERPROOF ADHESIVE MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D2539 WITH ALL
GRAIN PARALLEL WITH THE LENGTH OF THE MEMBER.

PSL FB = 2900 PSI £ = 2000 KSI FV =290 PST  NER-292
LSL FB = 2250 PSI £ = 1500 KSI FV =280 PST NER-481
LVL FB = 2600 PSI £ = 1800 KSI FV =285 PST  NER-126

DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON LUMBER MANUFACTURED BY THE WEYERHAUSER
CORPORATION.  ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND
APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  ALTERNATE JOIST
HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ITEMS SHOWN PROVIDED
THEY HAVE TICC APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. ALL JOIST
HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE SHALL BE COMPATIBLE IN SIZE WITH MEMBERS
PROVIDED

ALL PROPOSED HOLE SIZES AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO DRILLING HOLES.

20.

27.

29.

PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB JOIST DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON JOISTS
MANUFACTURED BY THE WEYERHAUSER CORPORATION AND SHALL BE FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED SPECIFICATIONS
ALL NECESSARY BRIDGING, BLOCKING, BLOCKING PANELS, STIFFENERS, ETC., SHALL
BE DETAILED AND FURNISHED BY THE MANUFACTURER.  SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO
THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION
ALTERNATE PLYWOOD WEB JOIST MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW
AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  ALTERNATE JOIST
HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ITEMS SHOWN PROVIDED
THEY HAVE ICC APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. ALL JOIST
HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE SHALL BE COMPATIBLE IN SIZE WITH PLYWOOD WEB
JOIST PROVIDED.

ALL HOLES SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. IF THREE OR
FEWER HOLES ARE PROPOSED FOR A SINGLE JOIST, HOLES SHALL CONFORM TO THE
WEYERHAUSER TLEVEL TJT ALLOWABLE HOLE CHART. IF MORE THEN THREE HOLES ARE
PROPOSED FOR ONE SINGLE JOIST, ALL HOLE SIZES AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE SUB-
MITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO
DRILLING HOLES.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTERIOR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL II
EXTERTOR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH APA STANDARDS.  ORIENTED STRAND
BOARD OF EQUIVALENT THICKNESS, EXPOSURE RATING AND SPAN RATING MAY BE
USED IN LTEU OF PLYWOOD

A. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1-1/8" (NON.) WITH SPAN RATING 48/24
B.  FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" (NOM.) WITH SPAN RATING 40,20
C.  WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOM.) WITH SPAN RATING 240

REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NAILING

ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE-
TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE OR (2) LAYERS OF ASPHALT IMPREGNATED
BUILDING PAPER SHALL Bt PROVIDED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR
MASONRY.  ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO WEATHER WITHOUT THE ADEQUATE PROTECTION OF

A ROOF OR EAVE SHALL Bt AN APPROVED WOOD OF NATURAL RESISTANCE TO DECAY

OR PRESSURE TREATED.  SUCH MEMBERS INCLUDE HORTZONTAL MEMBERS SUCH AS
GIRDERS, JOISTS, AND DECKING; OR VERTICAL MEMBERS SUCH AS POSTS, POLES,
AND COLUMNS.

TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE "STRONG-TIE’
BY SIMPSON COMPANY, AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR MOST RECENT CATALOG.  EQUIVALENT
DEVICES BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED THEY HAVE ICC
APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE NUMBER AND SIZE OF
FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER.  CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS
CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE ONE-HALF OF THE NAILS OR BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER.
ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307.  PROVIDE WASHERS
UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS BEARING ON WOOD.  UN-
LESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL NAILS SHALL BE COMMON.  ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEA-
SONED AND DRIED AND THE SAME GRADE (MIN.) AS MEMBERS CONNECTED.

CONNECTORS OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE (E.G. EAVES) SHALL BE EITHER
STAINLESS STEEL (SST300), POST HOT-DIP GALVANIZED(HDG) OR GALVANIZED WITH
A MINIMUM OF 1.8507 ZINC PER SQUARE INCH ( ZMAX)

30.

32.

CONNECTORS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD THAT IS
EXPOSED TO WEATHER (E.G. DECKS) SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL (SST300)

CONNECTORS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD THAT IS WITHIN
THE BUILDING ENVELOPE (E.G. LEDGERS AND SILLS) SHALL BE EITHER STAINLESS
STEEL SST300), POST HOT-DIP GALVANIZED(HDG) OR GALVANIZED WITH A MINIMUM

OF 1.8507 ZINC PER SQUARE INCH (ZMAX)

FASTENERS USED WITH STAINLESS STEEL CONNECTORS SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL
(TYPE 303, 304, 305, OR 316). FASTENERS FOR HOT-DIP GALVANIZED OR ZMAX
CONNECTORS SHALL BE HOT-DIP GALVANIZED.

NAILS — NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING
SPECTFICATIONS:

SI/E LENGTH DIAMETER
6D 2’ 0.113
8D 2-1/2" 0. 131"
10D 3 0. 148"
120 3-1/4 0. 148"
160 3-1/2" 0. 162

[F CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS, THEY SHALL SUBMIT
NAIL SPECIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION)
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.  NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF
SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED

STAPLES — THE FOLLOWING STAPLES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR NAILING OF
PLYWOOD ( APA RATED SHEATHING)

NATL SI/ZE EQUIV. STAPLE MINIMUM LENGTH
oD 16 GA. 1-3/4"
8D 15 GA. 1-3/4"
10D 13 GA. 1-3/4"

[F CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE STAPLES, THEY SHALL SUBMIT
STAPLE SPECIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION)
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.  STAPLES SHALL BE DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF
SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED

WOOD FRAMING NOTESTHE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN

A ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
10 THE MINTMUM STANDARDS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.  MINIMUM
NATLING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 2304.10.1 OF
THE INTERNATTONAL BUILDING CODE.  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL NATLS
SHALL BE COMMON.  COORDINATE THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS
WITH MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.  PROVIDE WASHERS UNDER
THE HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS BEARING ON WOOD

WALL FRAMING:  ALL STUD WALLS SHOWN AND NOT OTHERWISE NOTED SHALL BE
2X4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. AT INTERIOR WALLS AND 2X6 @ 16" 0.C. AT EXTERIOR
WALLS.  TWO STUDS MINIMUM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS
AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS. TWO 2X8 HEADERS SHALL BE PROVIDED
OVER ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED. SOLID BLOCKING FOR WOOD COL-
UMNS SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW.  WALLS SHALL
HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END NAIL TOP PLATE
T0 EACH STUD WITH TWO 16D NAILS, AND TOENAIL OR END NAIL EACH STUD TO
BOTTOM PLATE WITH TWO 16D NAILS. FACE NAIL DOUBLE TOP PLATE WITH 16D
AT 127 0.C. AND LAP MINIMUM 4" -0" AT JOINTS AND PROVIDE SIX 16D NAILS
AT 47 0.C. EACH SIDE OF JOINT. ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER
WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD FRAMING BELOW WITH 16D NAILS AT 12 0.C
STAGGERED OR BOLTED TO CONCRETE WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS (WITH
7" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT)@ 40" 0.C. UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. INDIVI-
DUAL MEMBERS OF BUILTUP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER WITH

16D @ 12" 0.C. STAGGERED. REFER TO THE PLANS AND SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
FOR REQUIRED SHEATHING AND NAILING.  WHEN NOT OTHERWISE NOTED, PROVIDE
GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON INTERIOR SURFACES NAILED TO ALL STUDS, TOP AND
BOTTOM PLATES AND BLOCKING WITH NAILS AT 7" 0.C. USE 5D COOLER NAILS
FOR 1/2" GWB AND 6D COOLER NAILS FOR 5/8" GWB.  WHEN NOT OTHERWISE
NOTED, PROVIDE 1/2" (NOM.) APA RATED SHEATHING (SPAN RATING 24/0) ON
EXTERTOR SURFACES NAILED AT ALL PANEL EDGES (BLOCK UNSUPPORTED EDGES)
TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH 80 @ 6" 0.C. AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE STUDS
AND BLOCKING WITH 8D @ 12" 0.C. ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES
AND ENDS

FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING:  PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS AROUND ALL OPENINGS IN
FLOORS OR ROOFS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT ALL
BEARING POINTS.  TOENAIL JOISTS TO SUPPORTS WITH TWO 16D NAILS. ATTACH
TIMBER JOISTS TO FLUSH HEADERS OR BEAMS WITH METAL JOIST HANGERS 1IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TIMBER CONNECTOR NOTE.  NATL ALL MULTIJOIST BEAMS TO-
GETHER WITH 16D @ 12" 0.C. STAGGERED. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE
PLANS, ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE LAID UP WITH STRENGTH AXIS
PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND NAILED WITH 8D NAILS @ 6" 0.C. TO FRAMED
PANEL EDGES AND OVER STUD WALLS AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND @ 127 0.C. TO
INTERMEDTATE SUPPORTS.  PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED
BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES.  ALL FLOOR
SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE APPROVED TONGUEANDGROOVE JOINTS OR SHALL

BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ~ ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL
FDGES AND ENDS OF ALL ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING. ~ TOENAIL BLOCKING TO
SUPPORTS WITH 16D @ 12" 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. AT BLOCKED FLOOR
AND ROOF DTAPHRAGMS ~ PROVIDE FLAT 2X BLOCKING AT ALL UNFRAMED PLYWOOD
PANEL EDGES AND NATL WITH EDGE NATLING SPECIFIED
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SECTION DETAIL
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NEW CONCRETE WALL

ALL=THREAD HOLDOWN AT
END OF SHEARWALL ABOVE

STRAP HOLDOWN AT
END OF SHEARWALL ABOVE

PLAN NOTES

1. SEE 10/S4.0 FOR TYPICAL HOLDOWN
REQUIREMENTS AT CONCRETE WALLS AND

FOOTINGS

2. SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE PLACED AND
CURED FOR A MINIMUM OF SEVEN DAYS
BEFORE RETAINING WALLS ARE BACKFILLED
SEE RETAINING WALL DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC
CONFIGURATION
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PLAN NOTES

1.

SW__ INDICATES SHEARWALL TYPE PER
SCHEDULE 8/S4.0. REFER TO DETAILS FOR
TYPICAL SHEARWALL CONSTRUCTION. SEE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
WALL INFORMATION.

REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR
FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING TYPE, THICKNESS,
AND NAILING.

COLUMNS SHALL BE DOUBLE STUD MINIMUM,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE 11/S4.0.

AT ALL SHEARWALLS PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP
PLATES AND SPLICE PER 12/S4.0.

CS__ INDICATES COILED STRAP TYPE PER
SCHEDULE 6/S4.0. REFER TO DETAILS FOR
TYPICAL STRAP ASSEMBLY.

POSTS O, INCLUDING ENDS OF WALL OPENINGS,

SHALL BE (2)2x6 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

SEE 10/S4.0 FOR TYPICAL HOLDOWN
REQUIREMENTS AT CONCRETE WALLS AND
FOOTINGS.

SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE PLACED AND
CURED FOR A MINIMUM OF SEVEN DAYS
BEFORE RETAINING WALLS ARE BACKFILLED.
SEE RETAINING WALL DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC
CONFIGURATION.
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2. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR
FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING TYPE, THICKNESS,
AND NAILING.

5. COLUMNS SHALL BE DOUBLE STUD MINIMUM,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE 11/S4.0.

4. AT ALL SHEARWALLS PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP
PLATES AND SPLICE PER 12/S4.0.

0. CS__ INDICATES COILED STRAP TYPE PER
SCHEDULE 6/S4.0. REFER TO DETAILS FOR
TYPICAL STRAP ASSEMBLY.

6. POSTS [, INCLUDING ENDS OF WALL OPENINGS,
SHALL BE (2)2x6 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

HANGER SCHEDULE

MEMBER HANGER FACE NAILING | CAPACITY
(FLAT ONLY) (Cd = 1.0)
28 LUS28 10d COMMON | 1055 Ib
(2)2x6 LUS210 10d COMMON | 1275 b
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2x FASCIA
W/ A35

OVERFRAMING RAFTERS
PER PLAN

10d @ 6 oc

/

2x6 BOTTOM CHORD
AT RAFTER SPACING
(DOUBLE TO MATCH

RAFTERS WHERE OCCURS)

2x BLOCK

PROVIDE HTPS/Z TIE
EACH SIDE OF RAFTER
CONNECTION (STAGGER
TIES AT SINGLE-PLY
CONDITION)

TYPICAL EAVE FRAMING

3/4" = 1'-0"

2

OVERFRAMING RAFTERS
PER PLAN. PROVIDE
A3S EA. SIDE OF
RAFTER TO LEDGER.

LEDGER 4x8 W/ (1)
0.22"9 x 12" LONG
SDWS TIMBER SCREW
AT EA. PURLIN

PURLIN PER PLAN

TYPICAL OVERFRAMING CONNECTION

3/4" = 1'-0"

(2)A34 @ EA

PURLIN W/

(8) #9 x 212"
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/"1 ROOF FRAMING PLAN (ATTIC & SECOND FLOOR WALLS)

D

S2.4 ) scde 1/4" = 1-0"

LEGEND

SPAN

EXTENT

SECTION DETAIL

FLUSH BEAM

PRESSURE-TREATED

COLUMN ABOVE

COLUMN BELOW

NEW STRUCTURAL WALL

NEW SHEARWALL

NEW CONCRETE WALL

ALL=THREAD HOLDOWN AT
END OF SHEARWALL ABOVE

STRAP HOLDOWN AT
END OF SHEARWALL ABOVE

PLAN NOTES

1. SW__ INDICATES SHEARWALL TYPE PER
SCHEDULE 8/S4.0. REFER TO DETAILS FOR
TYPICAL SHEARWALL CONSTRUCTION. SEE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
WALL INFORMATION.

2. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR
FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING TYPE, THICKNESS,
AND NATLING.

5. COLUMNS SHALL BE DOUBLE STUD MINIMUM,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE 11/S4.0.

4. AT ALL SHEARWALLS PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP
PLATES AND SPLICE PER 12/S4.0.

0. CS__ INDICATES COILED STRAP TYPE PER
SCHEDULE 6/S4.0. REFER TO DETAILS FOR
TYPICAL STRAP ASSEMBLY.

6. POSTS [, INCLUDING ENDS OF WALL OPENINGS,

SHALL BE (2)2x6 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

HANGER SCHEDULE

MEMBER HANGER FACE NAILING | CAPACITY
(SLOPED ONLY) (Cd = 1.15)
6L 312x10Y2 HWP3.56/10.5 | 16d COMMON | 3955 Ib
6L 512x1012 HWPH5.62/10.5 | 16d COMMON | 5920 Ib

HV

Harriott Valentine Engineers Inc.
1932 First Avenue, Suite 720
Seattle, Washington 98101-2447

tel 206 624 4760 fax 206 447 6971

www.harriottvalentine.com

Project Contact

Conrad Beymer

tel 206 756 0391

fax 206 447 6971
cbeymer@harriottvalentine.com

Project Architect

SHED Architecture & Design
1404 S Jackson Street
Seattle, WA 98144

Project

Sullivan Residence

3024 69th Ave SE
Mercer Island, WA 98040

Issue Date Issue Description

01/20/2023 Permit

05/18/2023 Corrections

Building Department Approval

Drawing Title

ROOF
FRAMING PLAN

Drawing Number

S2.4

SULLIVAN RESIDENCE



SEE 4/S2.2 FOR
GUARDRAIL CALLOUTS

#4 @ 1270c VERT.—
(EMBED 17" MIN. IN
LOWER SEGMENT, TYP.)

#4 @ 10"0c HORIZ —

ALT. #4 VERT. BARS —
IN LOWER SEGMENT

PAVING
PER ARCHL

©
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°

CLREe20)
DR re”

SEE 2/S3.0 FOR
LOWER SEGMENT
REINFORCEMENT

(3) #4 CONT.

| @ 120c VERT.

3/4” = 1'-0

3

SEE 1/S3.0 FOR UPPER
SEGMENT CALLOUTS

44 @ 10"0c HORIZ —
[(2) IN TOP 24
OF WALL SEGMENT]

#5 @ 6"0c VERT. —
(LAP 27" MIN.,,
HOOK 18" MIN.)

2

NN

N
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SEE 6/S3.0 FOR KEY
REINFORCEMENT CALLOUTS

DO NOT BACKFILL UNTIL
JOISTS AND SHEATHING
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MIN.
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FRAMING CALLOUTS

SEE 12/S3.0 FOR WALL
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STEEL BEAM PER PLAN
BLOCK WEB SOLID AND
ATTACH WITH ¥8"¢
THRU-BOLTS @ 32"oc

WOOD TOP NAILER
ATTACHED WITH ¥8"¢
THRU-BOLTS @ 32"0c

7 7 7

JOISTS PER PLAN
WITH LUS HANGERS

WF BEAM —

JOISTS

PERPENDICULAR

]
A
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B.0. JOIST = B.0. STEEL—

\LAA*FULLfDEPTH BLOCKING
@ 48"0c WHERE JOISTS
ARE PARALLEL TO WF
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SIDE FULL-DEPTH

@ 48"0c WITH LSL 1V4”
RIMBOARD — FIT TIGHT
70 TUI's

(SECTION)

SHEARWALL
PER PLAN
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FACE OF BEAM

BEAM PER PLAN
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3/4" = 1-0Q"

3/4" = 1'-0" /

PANEL EDGE NAILING PER
PLAN (10d @ 60c UN.0.)

BLOCK W/ 174" LSL RIM

PURLIN PER PLAN

TJIs PER PLAN
(BEAR 194" MIN.)

BLOCK FOR FULL BEARING

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

SEE 3/52.3 FOR ATTIC

FLOOR FRAMING CALLOUTS

3/4" = 1-0

FLUSH BEAM PER PLAN —

11/8" PLY SHEATHING
S (TYPICAL THIS LEVEL)

PURLIN PER PLAN W/
HWPH5.62/10.5 HANGER
(SLOPE BOTTOM FLANGE)

3/4" = 17-0" 5

//HSS BEAM PER PLAN

— SIDE PLATES

e"x 212" w/
(2) 8”9 THRU-
BOLTS

WOOD COLUMN PER PLAN

WF BEAM BEARING ON WOOD COLUMN

3/47 = 1'-0" D

PANEL EDGE NAILING PER —
PLAN (10d @ 6”0c U.N.O.)

(3) 10d BOX EACH ——— |if

SIDE OF BLOCKING

14" LSL RIM ]

(UN.O. ON PLAN)

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

ASS PER SW SCHEDULE

/WD%” PLY SHEATHING

.

(TYPICAL THIS LEVEL)
TJIs PER PLAN

SEE 3/52.3 FOR ATTIC

FLOOR FRAMING CALLOUTS

\\kBLOCK ONE BAY FULL-

DEPTH @ 48"0c W/
LSL 114" RIMBOARD -
FIT TIGHT TO TJI

10d BOX TOENAIL EACH
SIDE OF LSL TO PLATE

| e

3/4" = 1-0" o

SEE 11/S3.2 FOR ROOF
FRAMING CALLOUTS
IN COMMON

TOP OF PLATES BEYOND ———

SEE 2/S2.4 FOR EAVE
FRAMING CALLOUTS

PURLIN PER PLAN W/
HWPH5.62/10.5 HANGER

(SLOPE BOTTOM FLANGE)

3/4" = 1-0"

4x TOP NAILER ATTACHED

W/ ¥8"¢ WELDED THREADED

STUDS @ 327oc

— -

SEE 11/S3.2 FOR ROOF
FRAMING CALLOUTS
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g PURLIN PER PLAN W/

HSS BEAM PER PLAN 4///////4;___1
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FRAMING CALLOUTS
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NAILER TYPE

STUD WALL OR
SHEARWALL
FIELD NAILER

SHEARWALL
BOUNDARY

NAILER

SW1
SW2
SW3
SW4
SWO
SWo

16"0c
12"0c
9"0c
7 0c
419" oc
327ac

FIED —
NALLER |

2x STUD (ADD'L. IF REQD.)

.——SIMPSON TB1460S @ 16 oc

N ¥ » L ,;.43;

(STAGGER AT 112"0c)

8d @ 12"0c

2x STUD

~— SIMPSON TB1460S WITH

SPACING AS AT LEFT
(STAGGER AT 112"0c)

PANEL EDGE NAILING
PER SW SCHEDULE

HSS COLUMN NAILERS

1=1/27 = 1'=0" 9

PANEL EDGE NAILING PER —
PLAN (10d @ 6”0c U.N.O.)

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

118" PLY SHEATHING
(TYPICAL THIS LEVEL)

PURLIN PER PLAN

s/ = -0 10

PROVIDE RIM BLOCKING B/W
RAFTERS (FULL-DEPTH)
TOENAIL TO RIM BOARD
W/ 8d COMMON @ 6"oc.

14" LSL RIM
(UN.O. ON PLAN)

ASS EA. SIDE OF BOTTOM
CHORD, TYPICAL

SEE 2/S2.4 FOR EAVE
FRAMING CALLOUTS

PANEL EDGE NAILING PER
PLAN (10d @ 6”0c U.N.0.)

OVERFRAMING RAFTERS
PER PLAN

\

PURLIN PER PLAN

ASS PER SW SCHEDULE

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

3/4" = 1'-0"

— BLOCK FOR FULL BEARING

14" LSL RIM —
(UN.O. ON PLAN)

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

PANEL EDGE NAILING PER
PLAN (10d @ 6”0c U.N.O.)

PURLIN PER PLAN

A5 PER SW SCHEDULE

— BLOCK FOR FULL BEARING

/47 = -0 |/
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7 MAX.

SHEATHING PER SW
/ SCHEDULE

ONE—SIDED ©
SHEARWALL

| SHEATHING PER SW

= / SCHEDULE
TWO—SIDED © STAGGER ANCHORS
SHEARWALL ] © AT TWO-SIDED

, SHEARWALLS

ANCHOR BOLT WITH PLATEJ MSHEAWNG PER SW
WASHER PER SW SCHEDULE SCHEDULE

(0.229"x 3" SQUARE)

TYPICAL SHEARWALL ANCHOR BOLT PLACEMENT

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (NOT ALL USED ON PLANS)

MARK | SHEATHING' STUDS AT | PANEL EDGE RIM JOIST OR BLOCKING TO TOP PLATE | BOTTOM PLATE ATTACHMENT
ABUTTING | NAILING>*
DANEL SOLID RIM TJ RIM BOTTOM PLATE TO ANCHOR BOLT | SILL PLATE
“DGES? RIM JOIST BELOW * TO CONCRETE® | AT FOUND.
SW] 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 0x 84 @ 6 oc A5 @ 24°0c | 16d @ 6”0oc 16d @ 6”oc 8" @ 48"0c | 2x
SW2 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 2x 8d @ 4"0c A5 @ 1570c | 16d @ 4oc 16d @ 4"oc 8" @ 32°0c | 2x
SW3 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 3x 84 @ 3"oc A35 @ 1270c | N/A — USE SOLID RIM | 16d @ 3"oc "8 @ 16"0c | 2x
SW4 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 3x 8d @ 2 oc A5 @ 9"0c N/A — USE SOLID RIM | 16d @ 2"ac 8" @ 12°0c | 2x
SW5 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD BOTH SIDES | 3x 84 @ 3"oc A35 @ 6"0c N/A — USE SOLID RIM | (2) ROWS 16d @ 3"oc | ¥8"¢ @ 1270c | 3x
SIWG 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD BOTH SIDES | 3x 8d @ 2 oc A35 @ 412°0c | N/A — USE SOLID RIM | (2) ROWS 16d @ 2"oc | Y80 @ 1270c | 3x

1. WALL SHEATHING SHALL CONSIST OF APA RATED PLYWOOD WITH SPAN RATING 24/0. ALLOW 8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF PANELS. 716" APA RATED
SHEATHING (OSB) MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF 15/32" CDX.

2. STUDS AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES MAY CONSIST OF (2)2x STUDS IN PLACE OF 3x STUDS — NAIL (2)2x STUDS TOGETHER WITH BOTTOM PLATE ATTACHMENT NAILING.
3. BLOCK ALL PANEL EDGES W/ 2x4 FLAT, ATTACH W/ PANEL EDGE NAILING. TWO STUDS MINIMUM ARE REQUIRED AT EACH END OF ALL SHEARWALLS. END STUDS SHALL

RECEIVE PANEL EDGE NAILING.

4. 8d NAILS SHALL BE 0.131" DIAMETER x 2'2" (COMMON). 16d NAILS SHALL BE 0.135" DIAMETER x 32" (BOX).
5. ANCHORS TO CONCRETE SHALL CONSIST OF CAST-IN-PLACE ANCHOR BOLTS, EXPANSION BOLTS, EPOXY GROUTED ALL-THREADS, OR TITEN HD HEAVY DUTY SCREW ANCHORS.

INTERMEDIATE STUDS SHALL BE 2x STUDS. NAIL SHEATHING TO INTERMEDIATE FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 8d @ 12"oc.

HV

Harriott Valentine Engineers Inc.
1932 First Avenue, Suite 720
Seattle, Washington 98101-2447
tel 206 624 4760 fax 206 447 6971

www.harriottvalentine.com

Project Contact

Conrad Beymer

tel 206 756 0391

fax 206 447 6971
cbeymer@harriottvalentine.com

Project Architect

SHED Architecture & Design
1404 S Jackson Street
Seattle, WA 98144

HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

3/47 = 10" [ 1Z1/2" = 1'—0" ) CAST-IN-PLACE ANCHOR BOLTS HAVE A 7" EMBED AND SHALL BE J-BOLTS OR SHALL HAVE A HEX NUT AT THE BOTTOM END. EXPANSION BOLTS SHALL HAVE 5" EMBED AND
SHALL NOT BE USED AT STEM WALL LOCATIONS WITH EDGE DISTANCE LESS THAN 5" (INSTEAD, USE EPOXY GROUTED ALL-THREADS OR TITEN HD ANCHORS). EPOXY GROUTED
ANCHORS SHALL HAVE 5" EMBED AND 212" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE. TITEN HD ANCHORS SHALL HAVE 3'/2" EMBED AND 134" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE. AT ALL ANCHOR BOLTS,
PROVIDE STEEL PLATE WASHERS THAT ARE A MINIMUM OF 0.229” (3 GAUGE) x 3"x 3" (SIMPSON BP%8-3 OR SIMILAR). PLACE BOLTS PER ANCHOR BOLT PLACEMENT DETAIL.
I I
STRAP SCHEDULE (NOT ALL USED) X X | | SHEARWALL PER PLAN PANEL EDGE NAILING BLOCKING (OR JOIST) —— BOTTOM PLATE NAILING
MARK END LENGTH NATLS NAIL SPACING N N | | N — — — T/ PER SW SCHEDULE PER FLOOR AND ROOF PER SW SCHEDULE
. . | N T T 1 DETAILS B
CMSTI2 | 44" (98) 10d x 3 134" SHEARWALL PER PLAN } } } i } } } } . < |
" ’ ” 2 g | N .
CMSTI4 | 34 (76) 10d x 3 134 } } } } } } = } } —— PROVIDE HALF OF SPECIFIED NAILING TO MATCH NAILING TO MATCH JOISTS PER PLAN
: e | X X =R NATLS IN EACH END LENGTH BOTTOM PLATE NAILING BOTTOM PLATE NAILING (DIR. VARIES) ﬁp/\
LMSTEe | 25 (58) 12 x Sy | 172 I R L PER SW SCHEDULE PER SW SCHEDULE
ngﬂr wg” 56 8d><21/2” 2W/W6” :**::::*::::*::::T-*::::*::::**::
- o f ki | ‘ﬂ i kS ] PANEL EDGE NAILING FULL DEPTH BLOCKING TOP PLATE CONNECTION
CS16 14 26) 8d x 212" | 2\6” K
(26) 8d x 2V / T SHEARWALL PER PLAN PER SW SCHEDULE (OR RIM AT EXTERIOR) PER SW SCHEDULE
d /57 P T = — O
Lol 12 (22) 8d x 22" | 218 IR ) B e e PANEL EDGE NAILING
0570 ¢’ (16) 8d x 22" | 26’ } } } } } } z } H - 0 SHEARWALL PER PLAN NAILING TO MATCH BLOCK ALL PANEL EDGES 5 PER SW SCHEDULE
. . 3 [} - PROVIDE 198" MIN. END BOTTOM PLATE NAILING
€522 g (14) 8d x 212" | 2} | | 02l DISTANCE FOR NAILS PER SW SCHEDULE — ANCHOR BOLTS & WASHERS
SHEARWALL PER PLAN N U | | 7 SILL PLATE PER SW PER SW SCHEDULE
1. 10d AND 12d DIAMETER = 0.148"; 8d DIAMETER = 0.131" a a i 1 i i —— | SCHEDULE
2. USE HALF OF THE REQUIRED NAILS IN EACH MEMBER } } } } | | . . L N G
| . : 1 | | \ /] /PER SW SCHEDULE
| | } } } } } | g NON—SHEARWALL PER SW SCHEDULE e L ) .
TYPICAL STRAP HOLDOWN AT FLOOR TYPICAL SHEARWALL INTERSECTIONS TYPICAL SHEARWALL SECTION
3/4 = 1'-0 O 3/4" = 1'-0 3
(8) 16d @ 4"oc STAGGERED

MARK | FASTENERS TO STUDS' STEMWALL FOOTING 2

AB* EMBED | AB® | EMBED | MIN FTG SIZE
HDU4 | (10) Y/4"e x 212" SCREWS | SBY8x24 | 18" 8" | 6" 1'-4"SQ x 9"DP
HDU5 (14) /4”0 x 212" SCREWS | SBY8x24 | 18 8" | 6 1'-4"SQ x 9°DP
HDUS | (20) /a"e x 212" SCREWS | SBY/8x24 | 18" 8" | 6" 1'-4"SQ x 9"DP
HD19 (5) 1" STUD BOLTS - - 14" | 15" F-07SQ x 18"DP

1. SCREWS SHALL BE SIMPSON "SDS" TYPE SCREWS,
INSTALL PER SIMPSON RECOMMENDATIONS.

2. AS AN ALTERNATIVE TO SB ANCHORS INTO STEM WALL, OR WHERE REQUIRED
PER PLAN, EMBED ALL-THREAD INTO FOOTING, PROVIDE THREADED COUPLER
AS REQUIRED TO EMBED THROUGH STEM/SLAB. WHERE REQUIRED, ENLARGE

FOOTING TO MINIMUM SIZE PER SCHEDULE CENTERED ON ANCHOR BOLT.

3. PROVIDE A36 OR A307 ALL—THREAD W/HEAVY HEX NUT

AND /4"x3"SQ PLATE WASHER AT BOTTOM, OR EQUIVALENT SIMPSON PAB.

4. PROVIDE 5" END AND 1%4" EDGE DISTANCE FOR ANCHORS IN STEMWALL

TYPICAL HOLDOWN AT CONCRETE

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

(2) STUDS MIN. — REFER
10 PLAN FOR LOCATIONS
WHERE BUILT-UP POST

CONSISTS OF MORE STUDS

—— HOLDOWN PER PLAN W/
SCREWS PER MFR. SPECS.
(OR NAILS SIMILAR)

CONCRETE STEMWALL PER
PLAN (6" MIN. THICKNESS)

Eaaag
N

SB ANCHOR BOLT OR
ALL=THREAD TO FTG

TYPICAL FOOTING 7

ENLARGED FOOTING
PER SCHEDULE,
@ CENTER ON AB

EMBED
LENGTH

]
‘4
|

o () 45 EA WY

IAIATATKASANAN
LKL

S

e j\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\/\\

AN\

10

3/47 = 1'-0"

TYPICAL DOUBLE TOP PLATE

TYPICAL MULTIPLE=STUD POST CONSTRUCTION

BEAM OR HEADER PER PLAN

MULTI-STUD PER PLAN WITH
NAILING PER GEN. NOTES

r—om 17

3/47 =

FEACH SIDE OF SPLICE
(16d @ 12"oc ELSEWHER

6'=0" MIN. BETWEEN SPLICES

TYPICAL TOP PLATE SPLICE CONSTRUCTION

3/4" = 1'-0"

E)

CENTER SPLICE OVER STUD

17
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TEMPORARY SHORING GENERAL NOTES Harriott Valentine Engineers Inc.
(THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS) 1932 First Avenue, Suite 720
Seattle, Washington 98101-2447
tel 206 624 4760 fax 206 447 6971
CR[TERIA www.harriottvalentine.com
1. ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE 17. LAGGING: TIMBER LAGGING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL AREAS. VOIDS BETWEEN 21.  TIEBACK INSTALLATION AND PRESTRESSING SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018 EDITION), LAGGING AND SOIL SHALL BE BACKFILLED. DRAINAGE BEHIND THE WALL MUST BE EXCAVATING MORE THAN TWO FEET BELOW TIEBACK LEVEL.
& BUILDING DEPARTMENT MODIFICATIONS TO THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. MAINTAINED. IT IS CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO LIMIT THE AMOUNT OF
EXPOSED SOTL WITHOUT LAGGING TO AVOID LOSS OF SOIL. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 4 22.  TIEBACKS SHALL REMAIN STRESSED UNTIL ALL PERMANENT STRUCTURE IS IN
2. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL FEET IS RECOMMENDED. SPECIAL CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO AVOID GROUND LOSS PLACE
DRAWINGS FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS DURING EXCAVATION
AND CONDITIONS FOR COMPATIBILITY AND SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY 23.  ALL TIEBACKS SHALL BE DESTRESSED UPON THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SHORING MOVEMENT MONITORING
24, VERIFICATION TESTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS FOLLOWS:
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE 18.  SHORING MONITORING: A SYSTEMATIC PROGRAM OF OBSERVATION SHALL BE
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE WORK. CONDUCTED DURING THE PROJECT EXECUTION TO DETERMINE THE EFFECT OF A. TWO HUNDRED PERCENT VERIFICATION TESTS SHALL BE CONDUCTED ON AT
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION ON ADJACENT FACILITIES AND STRUCTURES IN ORDER TO PROTECT LEAST TWO ANCHORS IN EACH PARTICULAR SOIL TYPE. A MINIMUM OF FOUR
AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING CONDITIONS AT THE THEM FROM DAMAGE. REFER TO REPORT OF GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR ANCHORS SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER FOR TESTING
SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS OF ANY TRADE CON- RECOMMENDATIONS. DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION
TRACTOR.  THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT, SUPERVISE, NOTE,
CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES OF THE OWNER, CON- GROUND SURFACE ELEVATIONS OF THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND CITY STREETS B. THE MAXIMUM STRESS IN PRESTRESSING STEEL SHALL NOT EXCEED 80% OF
CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE. SHALL BE DOCUMENTED PRIOR TO DE-WATERING, EXCAVATION, AND INSTALLATION OF THE ULTIMATE TENSILE STRENGTH DURING PERFORMANCE TESTING.  PILES
THE SHORING SYSTEMS, TO PROVIDE BASELINE DATA. AND TIEBACKS MAY REQUIRE EXTRA REINFORCEMENT TO PERMIT STRESSING TO
4. SHOP DRAWINGS AND PRODUCT DATA SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR 200% OF DESIGN LOAD AS REQUIRED BY THE VERIFICATION TEST.
ANY FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION FOR ALL STRUCTURAL ITEMS INCLUDING THE LOCATIONS: ~ AS A MINIMUM, OPTICAL SURVEY POINTS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED AT
FOLLOWING:  STRUCTURAL STEEL, MISCELLANEOUS METAL, TENDONS, ANCHORS, THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS. C. THE VERIFICATION TESTS SHALL MEASURE ANCHOR STRESS AND DISPLACEMENT
REINFORCING STEEL, GROUTS, AND CONCRETES. THE PROPOSED DEMOLITION AND INCREMENTALL Y O VALUES OF UNIT SKIN FRICTION EQUAL TO 200% O THE
SHORING SEQUENCE SHALL ALSO BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL. A. THE TOP OF EVERY OTHER SOLDIER PILE. DESIGN STRESS. THE ANCHOR SHALL BE LOADED IN 10% INCREMENTS WITH
EACH INCREMENT HELD FOR AT LEAST FIVE MINUTES. THE FINAL MAXIMUM
5 REFER TO THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: B. THE ADJACENT BUILDINGS ALONG THE PROPERTY BOUNDARIES. THERE SHALL BE TEST LOAD SHALL BE MAINTAINED FOR A PERIOD OF AT LEAST THIRTY
AT LEAST 2 MONITORING POINTS PER STRUCTURE. MINUTES.  MEASUREMENTS OF MOVEMENT SHALL BE OBTAINED WITH A TRANSIT
. AND A SCALE ACCURATE TO 0.01 INCH ATTACHED TO THE ROD. TEST
A.  TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY: D.R. STRONG CONSULTING ENGINEERS
DATED 5/21/21 C. THE CURBS AND THE CENTERLINES OF ADJACENT STREETS. THESE MONITORING ANCHORS SHALL HOLD THE MAXIMUM TEST UNIT STRESS WITHOUT NOTICEABLE
' POINTS SHALL BE SPACED NO MORE THAN 20 FEET APART. CREEP AND EXHIBITED A LINEAR OR NEAR-LINEAR RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN
UNIT ANCHOR STRESS AND MOVEMENT OVER THE ENTIRE 200% STRESS RANGE.
B. SOILS REPORT REFERENCE:  COBALT GEOSCIENCES, DATED 4/7/22. FREQUENCY: THE MONITORING POINTS AT THE TOP OF EVERY OTHER PILE SHALL BE NOTICEABLE CREEP SHALL BE DEFINED AS A RATE OF MOVEMENT OF APPROX-
, SURVEYED A MINIMUM OF TWICE A WEEK DURING SHORING INSTALLATION AND IMATELY 0. 08 INCHES/LOG CYCLE OF TIME. TESTS SHALL BE PERFORMED
b. 3%218§E50282'DE£TEN50%E igg???gﬁ %ED%ﬁéTEEAgNALBEL?SéLLg§E§SURE DIAGRAM EXCAVATION, WITH ONCE A WEEK BEING DONE BE A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR. THE WITHOUT THE BACKFILL AHEAD OF THE ANCHOR TO AVOID ANY CONTRIBUTORY
' ' MONITORING POINTS AT THE ADJACENT BUILDINGS, CURBS, AND STREETS SHALL BE RESISTANCE BY THE BACKFILL, UNLESS APPROVAL TO THE CONTRARY IS
7 SPECIAL INSPECTION BY THE SOILS ENGINEER SHALL BE PERFORMED FOR PILE REGULARLY SURVEYED WITH THE SOLDIER PILES, GRANTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
PLACEMENT (AND TIEBACK PLACING AND STRESSING, WHERE APPLICABLE). ALL SURVEY FREQUENCY WAY BE DECREASED AFTER THE SHORING SYSTEM HAS BEEN 25, PRODUCTION ANCHORS
PREPARED SOIL BEARING SURFACES SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER
SRTOR 0 PLACEVENT OF PILE.  SOIL COMPACTION SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY AN INSTALLED AND EXCAVATION IS COMPLETE IF THE DATA INDICATES LITTLE OR NO
\PPROVED TESTING LA : ADDITIONAL MOVEMENT.  SURVEYING MUST CONTINUE UNTIL THE PERMANENT A. EACH PRODUCTION ANCHOR SHALL BE PROOF-LOADED TO 130% OF THE DESIGN
' STRUCTURE ( INCLUDING FLOOR SLABS AS BRACES) IS COMPLETE UP TO FINAL AND LOAD AND SHALL SUSTAIN THE PROOF LOAD WITHOUT NOTICEABLE CREEP OR
STREET GRADES. ANY SURVEY FREQUENCY CHANGES WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE EXCESSIVE ANCHOR MOVEMENT FOR FIVE MINUTES. THE ANCHOR SHALL BE
8. THE SHORING CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE LOCATION OF ALL ADJACENT
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO DRILLING PILE HOLES. TIEBACK ANCHORS GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AFTER REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY SDCI (AND SDOT, IF LOADED IN INCREMENTS OF 25% OF THE DESIGN LOAD, WITH EACH LOAD HELD
OR CUTTING OR DIGGING IN STREETS OR ALLEYS. THE UTILITIES INFORMATION APPLICABLE). ;gisG;EhEQ?T FIVE MINUTES, "IN ORDER TO OBTAIN A STABLE DISPLACEMENT
SHOWN ON'THE PLANS WAY 5= NOT CONPLETE. THE MONITORING PROGRAM SHALL INCLUDE CHANGES IN BOTH THE HORIZONTAL |
9. REFER TO THE SOILS REPORT FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING (NORTH-SOUTH AND EAST-WEST) DIRECTIONS AND VERTICAL DIRECTIONS. THE . ?ﬁg%g%¥{ngo;HEE?T8?gﬁc%ESE¥ﬁE?ﬁEOENgTiﬂf???oﬁHAL%O$§LCBE§EBEEEDOF ZZ:::;:::a
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SHORING IN GENERAL. SHORING MONITORING, EXCAVATION. MONITORING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR THE PROJECT SURVEYOR, AN ANCHOR. TN EXCESS OF B INCHES SHALL BE CONSIDERED A FAILURE tol 206 756 0301
LAGGING, AND DRAINAGE. AND THE RESULTS SHALL BE PROMPTLY SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL AND GEO- e harmbtivalentine.com
' REQUIRING A REPLACEMENT ANCHOR. TOTAL MOVEMENT OF AN ANCHOR y

TECHNICAL ENGINEERS FOR REVIEW

BETWEEN 3 INCHES AND 6 INCHES SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL
AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE IF A REPLACEMENT ANCHOR IS

Project Architect

SOLDIER PILE AND LAGGING CONSTRUCTION
THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL REVIEW SURVEY DATA AND PROVIDE AN

SHED Architecture & Design

10.  PILE LEAN MIX SHALL CONTAIN 1-1/2 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD. THERE EVALUATION OF WALL PERFORMANCE ALONG WITH SURVEY DATA TO SDCI (AND SDOT, REQUIRED. Seatte, WA 08144
IS NO STRENGTH REQUIREMENT FOR THIS MIX. IF APPLICABLE) ON AT LEAST A WEEKLY BASIS. IMMEDIATELY AND DIRECTLY, C. FOLLOWING PROOF LOADING, EACH ANCHOR SHALL BE LOCKED OFF AT 100% OF
NOTIFY SDCI (AND SDOT , IF APPLICABLE) IF ANY UNUSAL OR SIGNIFICANTLY DESIGN LOADING. Prjct
11, LAGGING SHALL CONSIST OF SAWN LUMBER AND SHALL CONFORM TO "GRADING INCREASED MOVEMENT OCCURS. Sullivan Residence
AND DRESSING RULES,” WEST COAST LUMBER INSPECTION BUREAU (WCLIB), LATEST 024 69 AveSE
EDITION. LAGGING SHALL BE 4X12 DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2 OR HEM-FIR NO. 1. IMMEDIATELY AND DIRECTLY NOTIFY THE GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS, ’
TIMBER LAGGING SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH WATERBORNE PRESERVATIVES WALL DESIGNER, SDCI, (AND SDOT, IF APPLICABLE) IF 0.5 INCHES OF MOVEMENT
IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPB LP-22 TO A MINIMUM RETENTION OF 0.4 LBS/CU. FT. 0CCURS BETWEEN TWO CONSECUTIVE READINGS AND WHEN TOTAL MOVEMENTS REACH 0.5 esunDne tosvo Deserpon
LAGGING SHALL BE 4X12 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS. INCH. AT THAT AMOUNT OF MOVEMENT, THE ENGINEERS AND DESIGNERS SHALL 1202025 permi
DETERMINE THE CAUSE OF DISPLACEMENT AND DEVELOP REMEDIAL MEASURES S/5/2023  Correctons
12, DEMOLITION: SHORING AND SOIL EXCAVATION SHALL BE DONE SIMULTANEOUSLY. SUFFICIENT TO LIMIT TOTAL WALL MOVEMENTS TO 1 INCH. ALL EARTHWORK AND
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES MUST BE DIRECTED TOWARDS IMMEDIATE IMPLEMENTATION
13, VERIFICATION. DIMENSIONS AND LOCATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURES SHALL BE OF REMEDIAL MEASURES NECESSARY TO LIMIT TOTAL WALL MOVEMENTS TO WHAT HAS
VERIFIED PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL WEMBER. BEEN DEFINED AS ACCEPTABLE BY THE DESIGN TEAM AND SDOT (IF APPLICABLE)
NOTIFY ENGINEER ABOUT ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO FABRICATION
SDOT ALLOWS AS A MAXINUM ONE INCH HORIZONTAL DISPLACEMENT ANYWHERE ON
14, HOLE DIGGING: PILE AND ANCHOR HOLES SHALL BE DRILLED WITHOUT LOSS OF SHORING WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT THE SHORING WALL SERVICE LIFE TIME. Buling Depariment Approval
GROUND AND WITHOUT ENDANGERING PREVIOUSLY INSTALLED PILES AND ANCHORS. CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SUSPENDED INMEDIATELY AND REMEDIAL PROCEDURES
THIS MAY INVOLVE CASING THE HOLES OR OTHER WETHODS OF PROTECTION FROM APPLIED AS LONG AS A DISPLACEMENT READING EXCEEDS ONE INCH.
CAVING. REFER TO REPORT OF GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR RECOMMENDED
HOLE DIGGING PROCEDURE. TIEBACK CONSTRUCTION
15, PILE PLACEMENT: ALTERNATE PILES SHALL BE PLACED AND COMPLETED SO THAT 19, TIEBACK LEAN MIX SHALL CONTAIN 1-1/2 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD
AT LEAST 24 HOURS IS ALLOWED FOR THE CONCRETE TO SET PRIOR TO DRILLING THERE 1S NO STRENGTH REQUIREMENT FOR THIS MIX
ADJACENT PILES.
20.  PRESTRESSING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS
16. STEEL PILE PLACEMENT TOLERANCES:
A. DYWIDAG THREAD BAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM SPECIFICATION A-722 FOR Dravig T
1 INSIDE PERPENDICULAR TO SHORING WALL. HOT ROLLED, PROOF STRESSED ALLOY STEEL, pfu = 150 KSI. g‘;“ﬂggiﬁﬁg?ggmm
1 OUTSIDE PERPENDICULAR TO SHORING WALL.
7 LATERALLY. B. UNCOATED SEVEN WIRE STRESS RELIEVED STRAND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM

A416, GRADE 270
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TIEBACKS ARE REQUIRED
FOR THESE PILES - SEE
PLAN AND ELEVATION
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N88°49'27"W 100"

NEIGHBOR
3030 69TH AVE SE

SOLDIER PILE SCHEDULE

%

NEIGHBOR

3015 70TH AVE SE

HEIGHT WIDE FLANGE
3.87 Wax10
7.47 12.00° W18x40 24
P3 12.32 15.00° W24x55 30"
P4 13.66' 16.00° W24x55 30"
P5 14.66' 17.00’ W24x62 30"
P6 1516’ 17.00° W24x68 30"
P7 15.65' 18.00° W24x76 30"
P8 16.15° 18.00° W24x84 30"
P9 17.18 21.00 W24x94 30"
P10 17.51° 23.00 W24x94 30"
P11 16.58' 19.00° W24x94 30"
P12 1475 17.00° W24x62 30"
P13 1214 16.00’ W21x44 30"
P14 1210 16.00’ W18x35 30"
P15-P19 | 25.00° 10.00° W18x65 30"
P20-P22 | 12.77 17.00’ W24x94 30°
P23 12.08' 16.00’ W18x35 24
P24 9.74 16.00’ W18x65 24
P25 8.15' 14.00’ W18x46 24"
P26 6.94' 12.00° W18x35 24
P27 5.36 10.00° W8x21 16"
THIS IS THE HEIGHT USED FOR DESIGN.
REFER TO THE ELEVATIONS FOR ACTUAL
HEIGHTS REQUIRED TO ADEQUATELY
SUPPORT THE DOWNSLOPE |LAGGING
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